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From j.cook3@ug.edu.au Tue Sep 3 15:13:03 2013

Subject: Re: open letter on access to data for replication

Content-Type: multipart/mixed;
boundary="Apple-Mail=_B496800F-6311-4F7C-9E1F-7EFF49076697"

From: John Cook <j.cook3@uq.edu.au>

In-Reply-To: <CE4513EC.26419%a.lawson@research.uq.edu.au>

Date: Tue, 3 Sep 2013 15:16:15 +1000

CC: Ove Hoegh-Guldberg <oveh@ug.edu.au>, Max Lu <m.Ju@uq.edu.au>, Research

Integrity & Researcher Development Officer
<officer.integrity@research.ug.edu.au>

Message-1D: <011D1778-3BA0-4F8C-BCAD-D75401BA4F29@ugq.edu.au>

References: <CE4513EC.26419%a.lawson@research.uq.edu.au>

To: Alan Lawson <a.lawson@research.ug.edu.au>

X-Mailer: Apple Mail (2.1283)

MIME-Version: 1.0

--Apple-Mail=_B496800F-6311-4F7C-9E1F-7EFF49076697
Content-Transfer-Encoding: quoted-printable
Content-Type: text/plain; charset="windows-1252"

Hi all,

Thanks for meeting with me this morning. I've attached the documentation of=
public statements Tol has made over the past few months, that was lookeda=
t this morning. It's been updated with a new tweet where Tol slurs the Inst=
itute of Physics (in fact, I note most of his public attacks are directed t=
owards IOP or the journal ERL).

Regards
John

--Apple-Mail=_B496800F-6311-4F7C-9E1F-7EFF49076697
Content-Disposition: inline; filename="RichardToldocumentationZ:pdf
Content-Type: application/pdf; x-unix-mode=0644;
name="RichardToldocumentation2.pdf"
Content-Transfer-Encoding: base64
--Apple-Mail=_B496800F-6311-4F7C-9E1F-7EFF49076697-
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From j.cook3@ug.edu.au Thu Aug 29 15:31:11 2013

Subject: Re: open letter on access to data for replication

Content-Type: multipart/alternative;
boundary="Apple-Mail=_3B318D30-CAD8-47AF-B0O2F-CA513E4AF25B"

From: John Cook <j.cook3@ug.edu.au>

In-Reply-To: <CE4513EC.26419%alawson@research.uq.edu.au>

Date: Thu, 29 Aug 2013 15:34:09 +1000

CC: Ove Hoegh-Guldberg <oveh@ug.edu.au>, Max Lu <m.lu@ug.edu.au>, Research

Integrity & Researcher Development Officer
<officer.integrity@research.ug.edu.au>

Message-ID: <41768740-7659-4131-B684-6EACOC7DA696@ug.edu.au>

References: <CE4513EC.26419%a.lawson@research.ug.edu.au>

To: Alan Lawson <a.lawson@research.uqg.edu.au>

X-Mailer: Apple Mail (2.1283)

MIME-Version: 1.0

--Apple-Mail=_3B318D30-CAD8-47AF-B02F-CA513E4AF25B
Content-Transfer-Encoding: quoted-printable
Content-Type: text/plain; charset="windows-1252"

Thanks Alan, appreciate the advice and I agree, this documentisn't =
directly for Richard Tol, whom I now have minimal contact with, buta =
summary of the situation for the benefit of UQ and ERL staff.

All our data is being retained
with most of it available online for the public to =
download.

0On 29/08/2013, at 3:17 PM, Alan Lawson wrote:

> Dear John, Ove

> My personal advice would be against engaging in a line-by:line =
rebuttal of Professor Tol. No matter how satisfying you might find it, 5
I strongly believe that it will not satisfy Professor Tol.520

> [t is certain to lead to an endless exchange of publi¢ and private =
emails and blogs.

>=20

> More formally, I recommend that you securely retain altdata/and =
primary research records related to this paper/ We have notreceived =
any formal complaint or allegation, but if we do we'will-have to make =
sure all fo the data etc are secure under our pelicy/and the Australian =
Code for the Responsible Conduct of Research 2.5:4.=20

>=20

>2.5.4 If the results from research-are challenged, all relevant data =
and materials must be retained untiltiie-matteris resolved. Research =
records that may be relevant to allegations of research misconduct must =
not be destroyed.

>=20

> Bestregards

>=20

> Alan

>=20

>=20

>=20

> Professor Alan Lawson |=20

> Designated person in relation to research misconduct

> PVC (Research & International)=20

> The University of Queensland QLD 4072=20

>T: +61 (0)7 3365 3609| E: alawson@research.uq.edu.au=20

>=20

> CRICOS Provider Number 00025B

> This email is intended solely for the addressee. It may contain =
private or confidential information. If you are not the intended =
addressee, you must take no action based on it, nor show a copy to =
anyone. Kindly notify the sender by reply email. Opinions and =
information in this email which do not relate to the official business =



of The University of Queensland shall be understood as neither given nor =
endorsed by the University.=20

>=20

>=20

> From: Max Lu <m.lu@ugq.edu.au>

> Date: Wednesday, 28 August 2013 4:00 PM

> To: Alan Lawson <alawson@research.uq.edu.au>, Sue O'Brien =
<s.obrien@research.uq.edu.au>

> Subject: Fwd: open letter on access to data for replication

>=20

> FYI=20

>=20

> Professor Max Lu

> Deputy Vice-Chancellor (Research)=20

> University of Queensland

>=20

> Begin forwarded message:

>=20

>> From: John Cook <j.cook3@ug.edu.au>

>> Date: 28 August 2013 15:00:01 AEST

>> To: Ove Hoegh-Guldberg <oveh@ugq.edu.au>

>> Cc: Max Lu <m.lu@ugq.edu.au>

>> Subject: Re: open letter on access to data for replication

>>=20

>> Hi Ove, Max,

>>=20

>> Have attached a response to Tol's letter. I am also sharing it righ
now with my co-authors for additional comments

>> Regards
>> John
>>=20
>>=20
>>=20
>>0n 28/08/2013, at 6:28 AM, Ove -Guldberg wrote:

>>=20
d ; épare a line by line critique of Tol=92s =

>>> Will it never end.=20
>>> =20
2s mind.to rest). I will then seek Max=92s =
e defamation aspects of this letter. =20=

>>> | suggest that you nee
letter (just to put the
suggestion on how to res to tl

>>> =20

>>> Regards,

>>> =20

>>> Qve

>>> =20

>>> Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

>>> Global Change Institute

>>> University of Queensland

>>> www.gci.ug.edu.au

>>> =20

>>> =20

>>> This email is intended solely for the addressee. It may contain =
private or confidential information. If you are not the intended =
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addressee, you must take no action based on it, nor show a copy to =
anyone. Kindly notify the sender by reply email. Opinions and =
information in this email which do not relate to the official business =
of The University of Queensland shall be understood as neither given nor =
endorsed by the University. =F8

>>> =20

>>> From: Richard Tol [mailto:R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk]=20

>>> Sent: Tuesday, 27 August 2013 6:42 PM

>>> To: UQ VC OFFICE

>>> Cc: Chancellor; DVC Research; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg; John Cook
>>> Subject: open letter on access to data for replication

>>> =20

>>> please see attached

>>>=20

>>> Dr Richard S.J. Tol MEA

>>> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

>>> Jubilee 281

>>> University of Sussex

>>> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

>>> United Kingdom

>>>=20

>>> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

>>> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

>>> =20

>>> Editor, Energy Economics
>>>=20

>>> Voice +44 1273 877282
>>> Skype richardsjtol

>>> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk
>>>=20

>>> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html

>>> Biography etc: http: //www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

>>> =20

>>> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. [tmay/bé =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only/Should you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact thé.sender (byreturn =
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use-or dissenijnation of =
this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

>>> =20

>>> <openletter.pdf>

>>=20

>>=20

--Apple-Mail=_3B318D30-CAD8-47AF-B02F-CA513E4AF25B--
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> From: Max Lu=20

> Sent: Wednesday, 28 August 2013 8:01 AM

> To: Ove Hoegh-Guldberg; John Cook

> Subject: RE: open letter on access to data for replication
> =20

> Qve

> Absolutely. We also need to have a face to face meeting to discuss
> Max

>=20

> From: Ove Hoegh-Guldberg=20

> Sent: Wednesday, 28 August 2013 6:28 AM

> To: John Cook

> Cc: Max Lu




> Subject: FW: open letter on aceess to data for replication

>=20

> Will it never end.=20

>=20

> I suggest that you need to prepare a line by line critique of Tol=92s =
letter (just to put the VC=92s mind to rest). I will then seek Max=92s =
suggestion on how to respond to the defamation aspects of this letter. =20=

>=20

> Regards,

>=20

>Qve

>=20

> Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Global Change Institute

> University of Queensland

> www.gci.ug.edu.au

>=20

>=20

> This email is intended solely for the addressee. It may contain =
private or confidential information. If you are not the intended =
addressee, you must take no action based on it, nor show a copy to =
anyone. Kindly notify the sender by reply email. Opinions and =
information in this email which do not relate to the official business =
of The University of Queensland shall be understood as neither given nor =
endorsed by the University. =F8

> =20

> From: Richard Tol [mailto:R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk]=20

> Sent: Tuesday, 27 August 2013 6:42 PM

> To: UQ VC OFFICE

> Ce: Chancellor; DVC Research; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg; John Cook

> Subject: open letter on access to data for replication

>=20

> please see attached

>=20

> Dr Richard S.J. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

> =20

> Editor, Energy Economics

>=20

>Voice +44 1273 877282

> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk

>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html

> Biography etc: http://www:aesinfo.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/
>=20

> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by return =
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination of =
this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.
--Apple-Mail=_AOF9F6DE-A842-42E6-B8E4-CFDOD6B9EBFD--

John Cook 000046



Pages 47 through 49 redacted for the following reasons:

Contrary to the public interest
contrary to the public interest

%
5
N/
ol



> Dear Professor Lu,

>=20

> August 4 has come and gone, and I have yet to receive the requested =
data

> needed for replication the paper published by an employee of your

> university.

>=20

> You previously indicated that Mr Cook was too busy to anonymize the
> dataset, even though that would be a matter of minutes. It now appears
> that Mr Cook has not been too busy to post pictures ridiculing me:

> http: //www.sksforum.org/images/allgOn3/ [1]

>=20

> [ expect to receive the requested data by return email.

>=20

> Sincérely

>=20

> Richard Tol

>=20

> Dr Richard S.]J. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

>=20

> Editor, Energy Economics

>=20

>Voice +44 1273 877282

> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk

>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.htril[2]

>=20

> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol.Ri¢hard//{3]
>=20

> This message (including any attachments) is/confidential. It may be
>read, copied and used by the intended recipient gnly-Should you have
> received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by =
return

> email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination =
of

> this message in whole or in part is strietly prohibited.

>=20

I ittt

>=20

> FROM: DVC Research [dv€.research@ud.edu.au]

>SENT: 26 July 2013 8:12°AM

> TO: Richard Tol; DVE Research

> CC: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> SUBJECT: RE: replication of UQ;paper

>=20

> Richard

>=20

> As T have been advised, the conditions of the ethics approval for the

> study meant that some data cannot be simply released as you suggested,
> without breaching the law in Australia. So some work and time to

> anonymise the data before release are necessary. Could you explain why
> you need the data on or before the 4 August?

>=20

> Max

>=20

> FROM: Richard Tol [mailto:R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk]

> SENT: Friday, 26 July 2013 3:33 PM
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> TO: DVC Research

> CC: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> SUBJECT: RE: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Dear Professor Ly,

>=20

> Such a limited data release would not take away the existing concerns
> about the study, and would fall short of the accepted practice in =
survey

>research.

>=20

> A further delay for release of the entire data is unfortunate and
>unnecessary. After all, the data file was ready for inspection when =
the

> paper was submitted for review on 18 Jan. All Mr Cook needs to do is
> upload that file.

>=20

> I look forward to receiving the full data set on or before 4 August.
>=20

> Sincerely,

>=20

> Richard Tol

>=20

> Dr Richard S.]. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

>=20

> Editor, Energy Economics

>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282

> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk

>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pte90.htmi{2]

>=20

> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/ [3]
>=20

> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be
> read, copied and used by the intendedrecipient only. Should you have
> received this message erroneously) pledse contact the sender (by =
return

> email) and delete this message-Any unauthorised use or dissemination =
of

> this message in whole orin part is strictly prohibited.

>=20

>=20

> FROM: DVC Research [dvc.research@ug.edu.au]

> SENT: 26 July 2013 4:41 AM

> TO: Richard Tol; DVC Research

> CC: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> SUBJECT: RE: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Dear Prof Tol

>=20

> Thank you for your email, and I have consulted the people involved.

> Below is our response.

>=20

> The author has consulted Environmental Research Letters (ERL) and was
> advised that data on the first and second ratings=1B$B!$=1B(Band on =
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the randomly

> selected 1000 "no position" abstracts, would be sufficient to =
reproduce

> the methods, but the other data would not be required to reproduce the
> methods. The author intends to release the data as stipulated by

> Environmental Research Letters. However, as he has advised you

> earlier=1B$B!$=1B(Bthere will be a short delay as properly anonymising =
the data

> takes time and your request came in an intensely busy conference =
period

> for him. So your patience would be appreciated.

>=20

> [t is also worth noting that the amount of data already released is

> substantial. Upon publication of the paper, the entire dataset of

> abstract ratings was released online, along with a search form [4]

> allowing users to easily examine the data in a user-friendly fashion. =
In

> the spirit of reproducibility, the authors also created an interactive
> feature [5] encouraging users to rate the papers themselves and =
compare

> their ratings to ours.

>=20

> Regards

>=20

> Max

>=20

> PROFESSOR MAX LU FAA FTSE FICHEME

>=20

> DEPUTY VICE-CHANCELLOR AND VICE PRESIDENT (RESEARCH]
>=20

> Level 3 Brian Wilson Chancellery | The University of Queensland |

> Brisbane Queensland 4072 | Australia

>=20

> Telephone +61 7 33659044 1 Fax: +61 7 33659040

>=20

> Email: dvc.research@uq.edu.au | Web:

> http://www.ug.edu.au/about/dvc-research [6]

>=20

> FROM: Richard Tol [mailto:R. Tol@sussex.a,uk]

> SENT: Sunday, 21 July 2013 3:54 PM

> TO: DVC Research

> CC: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> SUBJECT: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Dear Professor Lu,

>=20

> On 15 May 2013, an employee-of the\University of Queensland, Mr John
> Cook, published a paper i Environmental Research Letters. Intrigued, =
I

> tried to replicate the paper'sapain result. I could not because the
>released data were incomplete:Qnly 15% of the data have been made
> available.

>=20

> | contacted Mr Cook on 31 May, 2 June, 20 June, 30 June and 3 July, =
each

> time requesting access to the full data set, but without success.

>=20

> On 7 July, I contacted the director of the Global Change Institute,

> Professor Ove Hoegh-Guldberg, to solicit his help in obtaining the =
data,

> but again without success.

>=20

> [ therefore turn to you as the Deputy Vice-Chancellor for Research.
> Could you kindly ask Mr Cook to release the following data for =
purposes

> of replication:



>=20

> - 1strating, 2nd rating, 3rd rating (if applicable), reconciled =
rating,

> 4th rating (if applicable)

>=20

> - rater ID 1, rater ID 2, rater ID 3 (if applicable}, rater ID 4 (if
> applicable)

>=20

> - rating time 1, rating time 2, rating time 3 (if applicable), rating
> time 4 (if applicable)

>=20

> - author ratings (N=3D2142)

>=20

> - survey protocol

>=20

> As I indicated repeatedly to Mr Cook, [ am happy to sign a

> confidentiality agreement to protect the identity of the raters and =
the

> authors.

>=20

> I look forward to receiving the data on or before 4 August 2013.
>=20

> Yours sincerely

>=20

> Richard Tol

>=20

> Dr Richard S.J. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

>=20

> Editor, Energy Economics
>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282
> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk
>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html [2]

>=20

> Biography etc: http://www.ae-infc.0rg/ae/User/Tol_Richard/ [3]
>=20

> This message (including any-attachmets) is confidential. It may be
>read, copied and used by thé intehded\recipient only. Should you have
> received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by =
return

> email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination =
of

> this message in whole or in'part is strictly prohibited.

>=20

>=20

>=20

> Links:

> [1] http://www.sksforum.org/images/a11g0n3/

> [2] http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html

> [3] http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

> [4] http://www.skepticalscience.com/tcp.php?t=3Dsearch

> [5] http://www.skepticalscience.com/tcp.php?t=3Drate_papers
> [6] http://www.uqg.edu.au/about/dvc-research=20

>=20

>=20
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> On Sun, Aug 25, 2013 at 12:35 PM, Richard Tol <R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk> =
wrote:=20

> Dear Peter,=20

>=20

> You have seen the PFO email by Dan Kammen.=20

>=20

> The authors have released only 43% of the data underlying the paper. =
Two parts in particular are missing: rater IDs and time stamps. Both are =
crucial to understanding the results.=20

>=20

> Only 24 people took the survey. Of those, 12 quickly dropped out, so =
that the survey essentially relied on just 12 people. The results would =
be substantially different if only one of the 12 were biased in one way =
or the other. The paper does not report any test for rater bias, an =
astonishing oversight by authors and referees. If rater IDs are =

released, these tests can be done.=20

>=20

> Because so few took the survey, these few answered on average more =
than 4,000 questions. The paper is silent on the average time taken to =
answer these questions and, more importantly, on the minimum time. =
Experience has that interviewees find it difficult to stay focused if a =
questionnaire is overly long. The questionnaire used in this paper may =
have set a record for length, yet neither the authors nor the referees =
thought it worthwhile to test for rater fatigue. If time stamps are =
released, these tests can be done.=20

>=20

> Could you therefore kindly remind the editor that scrutiny of resulis’=
is a key part of science? It would be best to release all data to =

anybody. The authors' concerns about confidentiality strike me s bogus/=
However, if these concerns stand up, data could be released under a=
confidentiality agreement. The third-best alternative would be to tell =
the authors to perform the appropriate statistical tests themselves and =
report the results.=20

>=20

> Best regards=20

>=20

> Richard=20

>=20

> Dr Richard S.]. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdani; The Netherlands=20

>=20

> Editor, Energy Economics
>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282
> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk
>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html

> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

>=20

>=20

> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by return =
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination of =
this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

>=20

>=20

>=20



> From: Knight, Peter L [p.knight@imperial.ac.uk]

> Sent: 07 August 2013 7:03 AM

> To: Dr M J. Kelly

> Cc: Knight, Peter L; Richard Tol; <paul hardaker@iop.org>

> Subject: Re: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Mike- [ am a bit puzzled: was the agreed final deadline the end of =
August rather than the 4th? =20

> Peter=20

> - .

> Sir Peter Knight FRS=20

> The Kavli Royal Society International Centre=20

> Chicheley Hall, Chicheley=20

> Newport Pagnell, MK16 9]], UK

>=20

>T +44 (0)1234 868 650=20

> President of the Institute of Physics

> And Senior Research Investigator

> Blackett Lab, Imperial College London

>T: +44 207594 7727=20

>=20

>0n 6 Aug 2013, at 20:21, Dr M.J. Kelly wrote:=20

>=20

> Peter,

> [tis about time that the loP came down on Cook like a ton of bricks.
> Michael

>=20

> memeen Original Message --------

> Subject: RE: replication of UQ paper

> Date: 2013-08-06 19:01

> From: Richard Tol <R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk>

> To: DVC Research <dvc.research@ug.edu.au>

> Copy: John Cook <j.coock3@ug.edu.au>, Ove Hoegh-Guldberg=
<oveh@ug.edu.au>, "vc@ug.edu.au” <vc@uq.edu.au>

>=20

>=20

> Dear Professor Lu,

>=20

> August 4 has come and gone, and I have yet 10 receive the requested =
data

>needed for replication the paper published by 4 employee of your
> university.

>=20

> You previously indicated that Mr/Gook was too busy to anonymize the
> dataset, even though that would be amatter-ef minutes. It now appears
> that Mr Cook has not been too busy to post pictures ridiculing me:
> http://www.sksforum.org /images/a11g0n3/ [1]

>=20

> [ expect to receive the pequested/data by return email.

>=20

> Sincerely

>=20

> Richard Tol

>=20

> Dr Richard S.J. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

>=20

> Editor, Energy Economics

>=20

John Cook 000057



> Voice +44 1273 877282

> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk

>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html [2]

>=20

> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/ [3]
>=20

> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be
>read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have
> received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by =
return

> email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination =
of

> this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

>=20

>=20

> FROM: DVC Research [dvc.research@ug.edu.au]

>SENT: 26 July 2013 8:12 AM

> TO: Richard Tol; DVC Research

> CC: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> SUBJECT: RE: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Richard

>=20

> As I have been advised, the conditions of the ethics approval for the
> study meant that some data cannot be simply released as you suggésted,
> without breaching the law in Australia. So some work and time¢d

> anonymise the data before release are necessary. Could you explain why
>you need the data on or before the 4 August?

>=20

> Max

>=20

> FROM: Richard Tol [mailto:R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk]

> SENT: Friday, 26 July 2013 3:33 PM

> TO: DVC Research

> CC: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> SUBJECT: RE: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Dear Professor Lu,

>=20

> Such a limited data release would not take away the’existing concerns
> about the study, and would fall shert of the accepted practice in =
survey

> research.

>=20

> A further delay for releasg of the entire data is unfortunate and

> unnecessary. After all, tlie’data file was ‘eady for inspection when =
the

> paper was submitted for review-on 18 Jan. All Mr Cook needs to do is
> upload that file.

>=20

> [ look forward to receiving the full data set on or before 4 August.
>=20

> Sincerely,

>=20

> Richard Tol

>=20

> Dr Richard S.J. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20
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> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change
> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

>=20

> Editor, Energy Economics
>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282
> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk
>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html [2]

>=20

> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/ [3]
>=20

> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be

> read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have
> received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by =
return

> email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination =
of

> this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

>=20

>=20

> FROM: DVC Research [dvc.research@ug.edu.au]

> SENT: 26 July 2013 4:41 AM

> TO: Richard Tol; DVC Research

> CC: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> SUBJECT: RE: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Dear Prof Tol

>=20

> Thank you for your email, and I have consulted the peopleinvolved.
> Below is our response.

>=20

> The author has consulted Environmental Researcl/Létters (ERL) and was
> advised that data on the first and second ratings=1B$B!$:1B(Barid on =
the randomly

> selected 1000 "no position" abstracts, wouldbe-sufficient to #
reproduce

> the methods, but the other data would net be required-te’reproduce the
> methods. The author intends to release the dataas stipulated by

> Environmental Research Letters. However, as he-has advised you

> earlier=1B$B!$=1B(Bthere will be a short delay as properly anonymising =
the data

> takes time and your request came it an-intensely busy conference =
period

> for him. So your patience weuld be appreciated.

>=20

> Itis also worth noting thdt the amount of data already released is

> substantial. Upon publication/of the paper, the entire dataset of

> abstract ratings wasreleased-online, along with a search form [4]

> allowing users to easily examine the data in a user-friendly fashion. =
In

> the spirit of reproducibility, the authors also created an interactive

> feature [5] encouraging users to rate the papers themselves and =
compare

> their ratings to ours.

>=20

> Regards

>=20

> Max

>=20

> PROFESSOR MAX LU FAA FTSE FICHEME

>=20

> DEPUTY VICE-CHANCELLOR AND VICE PRESIDENT (RESEARCH)
>=20
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> Level 3 Brian Wilson Chancellery | The University of Queensland |
> Brisbane Queensland 4072 1 Australia

>=20

> Telephone +61 7 33659044 1 Fax: +61 7 33659040

>=20

> Email: dvcresearch@ug.edu.au | Web:

> http://www.ug.edu.au/about/dvc-research [6]

>=20

> FROM: Richard Tol [mailto:R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk|

> SENT: Sunday, 21 July 2013 3:54 PM

> TO: DVC Research

> CC: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> SUBJECT: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Dear Professor Lu,

>=20

> On 15 May 2013, an employee of the University of Queensland, Mr John
> Cook, published a paper in Environmental Research Letters. Intrigued, =
I

> tried to replicate the paper's main result. I could not because the

> released data were incomplete: Only 15% of the data have been made
> available.

>=20

> I contacted Mr Cook on 31 May, 2 June, 20 June, 30 June and 3 July, =
each

> time requesting access to the full data set, but without success.
>=20

> On 7 July, I contacted the director of the Global Change Institute,

> Professor Ove Hoegh-Guldberg, to solicit his help in obtaining the'=
data, '

> but again without success.

>=20

> [ therefore turn to you as the Deputy Vice-Chancellor for Research.
> Could you kindly ask Mr Cook to release the following data for=
purposes

> of replication:

>=20

> - 1strating, 2nd rating, 3rd rating (if applicable),réconciled’>
rating,

> 4th rating (if applicable)

>=20

>-rater ID 1, rater ID 2, rater ID 3 (if applicable), rater ID 4 (if

> applicable)

>=20

> - rating time 1, rating time 2, rating time,3 {if-applicable), rating

> time 4 (if applicable)

>=20

> - author ratings (N=3D2142)

>=20

> - survey protocol

>=20

> As [ indicated repeatedly.to-Mr Ce0k, [ am happy to sign a

> confidentiality agreement to-protect the identity of the raters and =
the

> authors.

>=20

> ] look forward to receiving the data on or before 4 August 2013.
>=20

> Yours sincerely

>=20

> Richard Tol

>=20

> Dr Richard S.]. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex
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John Cook 000061

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands
>=20

> Editor, Energy Economics

>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282

> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk

>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html [2]
>=20

> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/ [3]
>=20

> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be

> read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have
> received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by =

return

> email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination =
of

> this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

>=20
>=20
>=20

> Links:
- —
> [1] http://www.sksforum.org/images/a11g0n3/

> [2] http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html
> [3] http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/
> [4] http: //www.skepticalscience.com/tcp.php?t=3Dsear,

> [5] http://www.skepticalscience.com/tcp.php?t=3Drate_ S
> [6] http://www.ug.edu.au/about/dvc-research=20

>=20

>=20

>=20

>=20 l

>--=20
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>=20

> This email (and attachments) are confidential and intended for the =
addressee(s) only. If you are not the intended recipient please notify =
the sender, delete any copies and do not take action in reliance on it. =
Any views expressed are the author's and do not represent those of IOP, =
except where specifically stated. IOP takes reasonable precautions to =
protect against viruses but accepts no responsibility for loss or damage =
arising from virus infection. For the protection of IOP’'s systems and =
staff emails are scanned automatically. =20

>=20

> Institute of Physics. Registered charity no. 293851 (England & Wales) =
and SC040092 (Scotland)

> Registered Office: 76 Portland Place, London W1B INT =20
--Apple-Mail=_A21FD15B-7743-42E3-B914-670D2020D911--
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John Cook 000063

From j.cook3@ugq.edu.au Mon Aug 26 08:56:55 2013
Subject: Re: replication of UQ paper
Content-Type: multipart/alternative;
boundary="Apple-Mail=_72E758B2-E7ED-4B42-B7FF-DEFDD0B863D1"
From: John Cook <j.cook3@ugqg.edu.au>
In-Reply-To: <3A5B48307121754C9479F751F953A2120162C3A5@EX-SHA-MBX2.ad.susx.ac.uk>
Date: Mon, 26 Aug 2013 08:59:40 +1000
CC: DVC Research <dvc.research@ug.edu.au>, Ove Hoegh-Guldberg <oveh@ug.edu.au>
Message-1D: <088C6E86-44D7-47F5-8E3C-F33B533DD34D@ug.edu.au>
References: <3A5B48307121754C9479F751F953A2120161928E@EX-SHA-
MBX2.ad.susx.ac.uk>,<D4AA1FF48730634881DA1C80DF6B63F616C354F9@UQEXMDAZ soe.ug.edu.au>
<3A5B48307121754C9479F751F953A2120161F627 @EX-SHA-
MBX2.ad.susx.ac.uk>,<D4AA1FF48730634881DA1C80DF6B63F616C35A53@UQEXMDA2.s0e.uq.edu.au>,<3A5B4830712175
4C9479F751F953A21201623D14@EX-SHA-MBX2.ad.susx.ac.uk>,<3A5B48307121754C9479F751F953A21201625738@EX-
SHA-MBX2.ad.susx.ac.uk> <3A5B48307121754C9479F751F953A2120162C3A5@EX-SHA-MBX2.ad.susx.ac.uk>
To: Richard Tol <R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk>
X-Mailer: Apple Mail (2.1283)
MIME-Version: 1.0

--Apple-Mail=_72E758B2-E7ED-4B42-B7FF-DEFDD0B863D1
Content-Transfer-Encoding: quoted-printable
Content-Type: text/plain; charset="iso-2022-jp"

Hi Professor Lu, Ove,

Note: I've removed the VC from the recipient list as I deem it =
inappropriate for Richard Tol to be bothering the VC over these trivial/’=
issues.

Just to reiterate previous emails {and apologies for the repetition but=
it is necessitated by Tol's persistence), upon receiving Told's original =
request for data, I consulted with the Environmental Research Letters =
(ERL) editorial board who advised me what data should be released in/s
order to replicate our results. All the data that ERL adyiséd me te.=
release has been released. None of the data Tol is requésting is =
required to replicate our results.

Tol's implication that UQ has something to hidejs-the latest ina long =

line of insinuations and accusations of deceptions. When an independent =
blog (whom I have no affiliation or contact4vith) recently-published a =
critique of Tol's attacks on our research, Tol accuséd me of secretly =
creating the blog under a different name in order to_give the impression =
of a third party critiquing him. Overnight, he sent an email to =
Environmental Research Letters claiming our concerns about preserving =
the identities of volunteers was bogus. On the centrary, preserving the =
privacy of participants is of extreme‘importance to human research and =
in fact, several volunteers haye-directly requested to me that their =
privacy be preserved.

I have complied with the dataréléase advised by ERL and Tol has all the =
data required to repli¢ate.our results. I believe Tol's persistent =
correspondence has well and-truly¢rossed the line into vexatious =
harassment.=20

Regards
John Cook

On 26/08/2013, at 5:12 AM, Richard Tol wrote:

> Dear Professor Lu,

>=20

> [ am still waiting for the confidentiality agreement that will allow =
you to release the remaining 57% of the data.

>=20

> Your continued foot-dragging for what should be a routine academic =



matter is beginning to create the impression that you have something to =
hide.

>=20

> Sincerely,

>=20

> Richard Tol

>=20

> From: Richard Tol

> Sent: 12 August 2013 6:58 AM

> To: DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg; vc@ug.edu.au

> Subject: RE: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Dear Professor Lu,

>=20

>You have yet to reply to my email.

>=20

> I alerted you to the fact that, just as Mr Cook claimed to be "too =
busy"” to anonymize a data-set, he did find time to mock me in a place he =
mistakenly thought was private.

>=20

> I take mockery on the chin. I am less amused, however, by the =
University of Queensland’s continued effort to thwart attempts at =
replication.

>=20

> Sincerely,

>=20

> Richard Tol

>=20

> Dr Richard S.J. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

>=20

> Editor, Energy Economics

>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282

> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk

>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/¢/pto90.html

> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

>=20

> This message (including @ny attachments) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by return =
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination of =
this message in whole or in part js strictly prohibited.

>=20

> From: Richard Tol

> Sent: 06 August 2013 7:01 PM

> To: DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg; ve@ug.edu.au

> Subject: RE: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Dear Professor Lu,

>=20

> August 4 has come and gone, and [ have yet to receive the requested =
data needed for replication the paper published by an employee of your =
university.

>=20

John Cook 000064



> You previously indicated that Mr Cook was too busy to anonymize the =
dataset, even though that would be a matter of minutes. It now appears =
that Mr Cook has not been too busy to post pictures ridiculing me: =
http://www.sksforum.org/images/al1g0n3/

>=20

> | expect to receive the requested data by return email.

>=20

> Sincerely

>=20

> Richard Tol

>=20

> Dr Richard S.]J. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

>=20

> Editor, Energy Economics
>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282
> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk
>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html

> Biography etc: http: //www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

>=20

> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Shouid you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by return/=
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use gr'dissemination of =
this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited:

>=20

> From: DVC Research [dvc.research@ugq.edu.au]

>Sent: 26 July 2013 8:12 AM

> To: Richard Tol; DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Subject: RE: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Richard

>=20

> As I have been advised, the conditions-of theethics approval for the =
study meant that some data cannot be'simply released as you suggested, =
without breaching the law in Australia, So some work and time to =
anonymise the data beforefefease are necessary. Could you explain why =
you need the data on or before the/4 August?=20

>=20

> Max

>=20

>=20

> From: Richard Tol [mailto:R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk]=20

> Sent: Friday, 26 July 2013 3:33 PM

>To: DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Subject: RE: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Dear Professor Lu,

>=20

> Such a limited data release would not take away the existing concerns =
about the study, and would fall short of the accepted practice in survey =
research.

>=20

> A further delay for release of the entire data is unfortunate and =

John Cook 000065



unnecessary. After all, the data file was ready for inspection when the =
paper was submitted for review on 18 Jan. All Mr Cook needs to do is =
upload that file.

>=20

> I look forward to receiving the full data set on or before 4 August.
>=20

> Sincerely,

>=20

> Richard Tol

>=20

> Dr Richard S.]. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

> =20

> Editor, Energy Economics
>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282
> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk
>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html

> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

>=20

> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be.=
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by return =
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or.dissemination’of =
this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

> =20

> From: DVC Research [dvc.research@uq.edu.au]

> Sent: 26 July 2013 4:41 AM

> To: Richard Tol; DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Subject: RE: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Dear Prof Tol

>=20

> Thank you for your email, and I have consulted the people involved. =
Below is our response.

>=20

> The author has consulted Environmental Research Letters (ERL) and was =
advised that data on the firstand'second ratings=1B$B!$=1B(Band on the =
randomly selected 1000 ’no position" abstracts, would be sufficient to =
reproduce the methods, but the’other data would not be required to =
reproduce the methods, The author intends to release the data as =
stipulated by Environmentai-Research Letters. However, as he has advised =
you earlier=1B$B!$=1B(Bthere will be a short delay as properly =
anonymising the data takes time and your request came in an intensely =
busy conference period for him. Soyour patience would be appreciated.
>=20

> [tis also worth noting that the amount of data already released is =
substantial. Upon publication of the paper, the entire dataset of =

abstract ratings was released online, along with a search form allowing =
users to easily examine the data in a user-friendly fashion. In the =

spirit of reproducibility, the authors also created an interactive =
featureencouraging users to rate the papers themselves and compare their =
ratings to ours.

>=20

> Regards

> Max
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>=20

> Professor Max Lu FAA FTSE FIChemE

> Deputy Vice-Chancellor and Vice President (Research)
> Level 3 Brian Wilson Chancellery | The University of Queensland | =
Brisbane Queensland 4072 1 Australia

> Telephone +61 7 33659044 | Fax: +61 7 33659040

> Email: dvc.research@ug.edu.au | Web: =
http://www.ug.edu.au/about/dvc-research

>=20

> <image001.jpg>

>=20

> From: Richard Tol [mailto:R Tol@sussex.ac.uk]=20

> Sent: Sunday, 21 July 2013 3:54 PM

> To: DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Subject: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Dear Professor Lu,

>=20

> On 15 May 2013, an employee of the University of Queensland, Mr John =
Cook, published a paper in Environmental Research Letters. Intrigued, I =

tried to replicate the paper's main result. I could not because the =
released data were incomplete: Only 15% of the data have been made =
available.

>=20

> I contacted Mr Cook on 31 May, 2 June, 20 June, 30 June and 3 July, =
each time requesting access to the full data set, but without success.
>=20

> On 7 July, I contacted the director of the Global Change Instituté, =

Professor Ove Hoegh-Guldberg, to solicit his help in obtaining the data, &

but again without success.
>=20
> [ therefore turn to you as the Deputy Vice-Chancellor for Research. =

Could you kindly ask Mr Cook to release the following data for purposes =

of replication:

> - 1st rating, 2nd rating, 3rd rating (if applicable), feconciled =
rating, 4th rating (if applicable)

>-rater ID 1, rater ID 2, rater ID 3 (if applicable), rater 1D 4 (it #
applicable)

> - rating time 1, rating time 2, rating time 3 (if applicable) rating =
time 4 (if applicable)

> - author ratings (N=3D2142)

> - survey protocol

>=20

> As [ indicated repeatedly to Mr Cook; T-am happy to signa =
confidentiality agreement to protect\the idéntity of the raters and the =
authors.

>=20

> I look forward to receiving the data on ¢r before 4 August 2013.
>=20

> Yours sincerely

>=20

> Richard Tol

>=20

> =20

> Dr Richard S.J. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

> =20

> Editor, Energy Economics

John Cook 000067



>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282

> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk

>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html

> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

>=20

> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by return =
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination of =
this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

> =20

--Apple-Mail=_72E758B2-E7ED-4B42-B7FF-DEFDDOB863D1--
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>=20

>T +44 (0)1234 868 650=20

> President of the Institute of Physics

> And Senior Research Investigator

> Blackett Lab, Imperial College London

>T: +44 207594 7727

>=20

>0n 6 Aug 2013, at 20:21, Dr M.J. Kelly wrote:

>=20

>> Peter,

>> Jtis about time that the IoP came down on Cook like a ton of bricks.
>> Michael

>>=20

>> —mmeoe- Original Message --------

>> Subject: RE: replication of UQ paper

>> Date: 2013-08-06 19:01

>> From: Richard Tol <R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk>

>> To: DVC Research <dvcresearch@ug.edu.au>

>> Copy: John Cook <j.cook3@ug.edu.au>, Ove Hoegh-Guldberg =
<oveh@ug.edu.au>, "vc@ug.edu.au” <vc@ug.edu.au>

>>=20

>>=20

>> Dear Professor Lu,

>>=20

>> August 4 has come and gone, and [ have yet to receive the requested =
data

>> needed for replication the paper published by an employee of your,
>> university.

>>=20

>> You previously indicated that Mr Cook was too busy to anonymize the
>> dataset, even though that would be a matter of minutes. It now =
appears

>> that Mr Cook has not been too busy to post pictures ridiculing me:
>> http: //www.sksforum.org/images/al1g0On3/ [1]

>>=20

>> | expect to receive the requested data by returnéraail.

>>=20

>> Sincerely

>>=20

>> Richard Tol

>>=20

>> Dr Richard S.J. Tol MEA

>> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

>> Jubilee 281

>> University of Sussex

>> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

>> United Kingdom

>>=2(0

>> Professor of the Economiics of Climate Change

>> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdaiy The Netherlands

>>=20

>> Editor, Energy Economics
>>=20

>> Voice +44 1273 877282
>> Skype richardsjtol

>> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk
>>=20

>> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html [2]

>>=20

>> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/ [3]

>>=20

>> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be

>> read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have
>> received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by =
return

>> email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination =
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of
>> this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.
>>=20

>>=20

>> FROM: DVC Research [dvc.research@ug.edu.au]

>> SENT: 26 July 2013 8:12 AM

>> TO: Richard Tol; DVC Research

>> CC: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

>> SUBJECT: RE: replication of UQ paper

>>=20

>> Richard

>>=20

>> As I have been advised, the conditions of the ethics approval for the
>> study meant that some data cannot be simply released as you =
suggested,

>> without breaching the law in Australia. So some work and time to
>> anonymise the data before release are necessary. Could you explain =
why

>> you need the data on or before the 4 August?

>>=20

>> Max

>>=20

>> FROM: Richard Tol [mailto:R. Tol@sussex.ac.uk]

>> SENT: Friday, 26 July 2013 3:33 PM

>> TO: DVC Research

>> CC: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

>> SUBJECT: RE: replication of UQ paper

>>=20

>> Dear Professor Lu,

>>=20

>> Such a limited data release would not take away the existing concerns
>> about the study, and would fall short of the accepted practice in =
survey

>> research.

>>=20

>> A further delay for release of the entire data is unfertuaate and
>> unnecessary. After all, the data file was ready forinspectish/when =
the

>> paper was submitted for review on 18 Jan{. All Mp-Ceok rieeds to do is
>> upload that file.

>>=20

>> [ look forward to receiving the full data set on or before 4 August.
>>=20

>> Sincerely,

>>=20

>> Richard Tol

>>=20

>> Dr Richard S.]. Tol MEA

>> Professor of Economics-& RHD convenor

>> Jubilee 281

>> University of Sussex

>> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SE

>> United Kingdom

>>=20

>> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

>> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

>>=20

>> Editor, Energy Economics

>>=20

>>Voice +44 1273 877282

>> Skype richardsjtol

>> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk

>>=20

>> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html [2]

>>=20
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>> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/ [3]
>>=20

>> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be

>> read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have
>> received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by =
return

>> email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination =
of

>> this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

>>=20

>>=20

>> FROM: DVC Research [dvc.research@ug.edu.au]

>> SENT: 26 July 2013 4:41 AM

>> TO: Richard Tol; DVC Research

>> CC: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

>> SUBJECT: RE: replication of UQ paper

>>=20

>> Dear Prof Tol

>>=20

>> Thank you for your email, and [ have consulted the people involved.
>> Below is our response.

>>=20

>> The author has consulted Environmental Research Letters (ERL) and was
>> advised that data on the first and second ratings=EF=BC=8Cand on the =
randomly

>> selected 1000 "no position” abstracts, would be sufficient to =
reproduce

>> the methods, but the other data would not be required to reproduce’s
the

>> methods. The author intends to release the data as stipulated by

>> Environmental Research Letters. However, as he has advised you
>> earlier=EF=BC=8Cthere will be a short delay as properly anenymising =
the data

>> takes time and your request came in an intensely/busy conference =
period

>> for him. So your patience would be appreciated.

>>=20

>> It is also worth noting that the amount of data already released is
>> substantial. Upon publication of the papér;the entire-dataset of

>> abstract ratings was released online, along with{ a search form [4]
>> allowing users to easily examine the data in a user-friendly fashion. =
In

>> the spirit of reproducibility, the/authors also created an =
interactive

>> feature [5] encouraging users to rate the papers themselves and =
compare

>> their ratings to ours.

>>=20

>> Regards

>>=20

>> Max

>>=20

>> PROFESSOR MAX LU FAA FTSE FICHEME

>>=20

>> DEPUTY VICE-CHANCELLOR AND VICE PRESIDENT (RESEARCH)
>>=20

>> Level 3 Brian Wilson Chancellery | The University of Queensland |
>> Brisbane Queensland 4072 | Australia

>>=20

>> Telephone +61 7 33659044 | Fax: +61 7 33659040

>>=20

>> Email: dveresearch@ug.edu.au | Web:

>> http://www.ug.edu.au/about/dvc-research [6]

>>=20

>> FROM: Richard Tol [mailto:R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk]
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>> SENT: Sunday, 21 July 2013 3:54 PM

>> TO: DVC Research

>> CC: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

>> SUBJECT: replication of UQ paper

>>=20

>> Dear Professor Lu,

>>=20

>>0n 15 May 2013, an employee of the University of Queensland, Mr John
>> Cook, published a paper in Environmental Research Letters. Intrigued, =
|

>> tried to replicate the paper’'s main result. I could not because the
>>released data were incomplete: Only 15% of the data have been made
>> available.

>>=20

>> I contacted Mr Cook on 31 May, 2 June, 20 June, 30 June and 3 july, =
each

>> time requesting access to the full data set, but without success.
>>=20

>> 0On 7 July, I contacted the director of the Global Change Institute,
>> Professor Ove Hoegh-Guldberg, to solicit his help in obtaining the =
data,

>> but again without success.

>>=20

>> I therefore turn to you as the Deputy Vice-Chancellor for Research.
>> Could you kindly ask Mr Cook to release the following data for =
purposes

>> of replication:

>>=20

>> - 1strating, 2nd rating, 3rd rating (if applicable), reconciled =
rating,

>> 4th rating (if applicable)

>>=20

>> - rater ID 1, rater ID 2, rater ID 3 (if applicable), rater 1D-4 [if

>> applicable)

>>=20

>> - rating time 1, rating time 2, rating time 3 (if applicab)é), rating
>> time 4 (if applicable)

>>=20

>> - author ratings (N=3D2142)

>>=20

>> - survey protocol

>>=20

>> As | indicated repeatedly to Mr Cook, I am happy to sign a

>> confidentiality agreement to protect the identity of the raters and =
the

>> guthors.

>>=20

>> I look forward to recejviiig the\data'on or before 4 August 2013.
>>=20

>> Yours sincerely

>>=20

>> Richard Tol

>>=20

>> Dr Richard S.]. Tol MEA

>> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

>> Jubilee 281

>> University of Sussex

>> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

>> United Kingdom

>>=20

>> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

>> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

>>=20

>> Editor, Energy Economics

>>=20

>> Voice +44 1273 877282
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>> Skype richardsjtol

>> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk

>>=20

>> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html [2]

>>=20

>> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/ [3]
>>=20

>> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be
>> read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have
>> received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by =
return

>> email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination =
of

>> this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

>>=20

>>=20

>>=20

>> Links:

>> [1] http://www.sksforum.org/images/al1g0On3/

>> [2] http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html

>> [3] http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

>> [4] http://www.skepticalscience.com/tcp.php?t=3Dsearch

>> [5] htip://www.skepticalscience.com/tcp.php?t=3Drate_papers
>> [6] http://www.uq.edu.au/about/dvc-research

>=20

>=20
>=20
>=20
> --=20
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> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change
> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands=20

>=20

> Editor, Energy Economics
>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282
> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk
>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.himl

> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

>=20

>=20

> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by return =
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination of =
this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

>=20

>=20

>=20

> From: Dan [daniel. kammen@gmail.com]

> Sent: 16 August 2013 1:24 PM

> To: Richard Tol

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg; Guillaume Wright; DVC Research; UQ =

VC OFFICE; Knight, Peter L; paul.hardaker@iop.org

> Subject: Re: Release of data related to Cook etal. (2013)
>=20

> Hi Richard,=20

>=20

> Consistent with the restrictions Dr. Cook identifies in his email, =
please specify what data is not included on these websites<20
>=20

> Regards=20

> Dan Kammen=20

> Editor-in-Chief, Env. Review Letters

>=20

> Dan Kammen=20

> Professor of Energy=20

> University of California, Berkeley=20

> e: kammen [at] berkeley [dot] edu=20

>0:510 642 1640=20

> http:/ /rael.berkeley.edu=20

>=20

>=20

>=20

>=20

> On Aug 16,2013, at 7:08 AM, Richard Tol <R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk> wrote:
>=20

> Thanks, John, for releasing mdre data, albeit with a large delay.=20
>=20

> The data is still incomplete;though. Please release the full data set =
without further delay.=20

>=20

> Richard=20

>=20

> Dr Richard S.J. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands=20

>=20
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> Editor, Energy Economics

>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282

> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk

>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html

> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

>=20

>=20

> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by return =
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination of =
this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

>=20

>=20

>=20

> From: Daniel Kammen [daniel. kammen@gmail.com]

> Sent: 16 August 2013 12:56 PM

> To: John Cook

> Cc: Richard Tol; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg; Guillaume Wright; DVC Research
> Subject: Re: Release of data related to Cook et al. (2013)

>=20

> [ am very pleased to see these published on these websites.=20

>=20

> Dan Kammen=20

>=20

>=20

> On Fri, Aug 16, 2013 at 3:37 AM, John Cook <j.cook3@uq.edu.au>wrote:=20=

> Richard,=20

>=20

> Please find attached data related to Cook et al. (2013). Apologies for #
the delay which was due to the confluence of severalfactorg’=20

>=20

> Public release of data requires anonymisation to preserve privacy of =
participants. This is especially the case with Cooketal. (2013),/The =

high profile of this paper, being highlighted by public figuressuch as =
President Obama and the UK Minister for Energy and-Climate Change has =
resulted in intense interest in our research. Our private correspondence =
has been illegally stolen and published online, resulting in a number of =
online commentators republishing our private conversations.=20

>=20

> This environment underscores theé importance, of taking the time to =
properly ensure any publicly released\data’is properly anonymised. This =
is necessary in order to adhereto the requirements of human ethics =
application and to preserve/tlie privacy of participants in the survey. =
Your request also came, ubfortupately, in‘an intensely busy period, =
during which my academic.obligations required I give presentations and =
lectures at conferencés in Colorado, Sydney, Melbourne, Zurich, Cortina =
d'Ampezzo, Berlin, Potsdam and Brisbane. However, the busy period has =
ended (finally) and I have been able to finish the process of releasing =

the data.=20

>=20

> Your request was for:=20

>=20

> 1. Ratings provided by the authors of the papers=20

> 2. The first and second ratings by our team (we rated each abstract =
independently twice)=20

> 3. Data of the randomly selected 1000 "no position" abstracts examined =
to determine which abstracts expressed an "uncertain on AGW" position=20
> 4, The rater IDs of each rating=20

> 5. The time stamp of each rating=20

> 6. The survey protocol=20

> 7. Lab notes & discussions that took place between raters=20

John Cook 000086



John Cook 000087

>=20

> Upon receiving your request for data, I consulted with the editorial =
staff at Environmental Research Letters, requesting their evaluation of =
which data they deemed was of scientific value in reproducing the =
results of Cook et al. (2013). Environmental Research Letters advised =
that the following data should be released:=20

>=20

> 2. The first and second ratings by the Cook et al. team=20

> 3. Data of the randomly selected 1000 "no position" abstracts=20

> 6. Survey protocol=20

>=20

> Regarding other requested data:=20

> 1. If anonymity couldn't be preserved, ERL advised the self-rating =
data shouldn't be released. However, [ determined that it was possible =
to anonymise the data by releasing only the year, self-endorsement =
rating and self-category rating while omitting 6 papers that had unique =
combination of those 3 variables. This data was released on 8 July 2013 =
(http://www.skepticalscience.com/Consensus-Project-self-rating-data-now-av=
ailable.html)=20

> 4. This data would potentially reveal the identity of individual =

raters (given that private correspondence of the raters had been stolen =
and published online)=20

> 5. and 7. were deemed unnecessary to replicate our results.=20

>=20

> Consequently, I have released the following data:=20

>=20

> http:/ /www.skepticalscience.com/docs/tcp_allratings.txt=20

> First and second ratings by our team. Ratings are ordered sequeritially #
(e.g,, in order that original ratings were made)=20

> Column 1: Article Id #=20

> Column 2: Original endorsement rating=20

> Column 3: Original category rating=20

> Column 4: Endorsement rating after consultation stage=20

> Column 5: Category rating after consultation stage=20

>=20

> http://www.skepticalscience.com/docs/tcp_1000naposition. txt=20

> Data of 1000 "no position" abstracts that were reexamined for/~
expressions of uncertainty about AGW=20

> Column 1: Article Id #=20

> Column 2: Expression of uncertainty on AGW. 0 #3DB-ne-position =
expressed on AGW. 1 =3D expression of uncertainty=20

>=20

> http://www.skepticalscience.com/tcp.php?t=3Drate_papers&a=3Dguidelines=20=

> Survey protocol (released on May 16j=20

>=20

> http://www.skepticalsciepeercom/does/tep_articles.txt=20
> Unique Id, Title and Year/of Papers=2Q

> Column 1: Article Id #520

> Column 2: Year of Publicatior=20

> Column 3: Paper Title=20

>=20

> Regards=20

> John Cook=20

>=20

>=20

>=20

>--=20

> Class of 1935 Distinguished Professor of Energy

> Energy and Resources Group

> Goldman School of Public Policy

> Department of Nuclear Engineering

> Co-Director, Berkeley Institute of the Environment
> Founding Director, Renewable and Appropriate Energy Laboratory
> 310 Barrows Hall #3050

> University of California



John Cook 000088

> Berkeley, CA94720-3050

> Tel: 510-642-1640 Fax: 510-642-1085

> http://kammen.berkeley.edu

> http://rael.berkeley.edu=20

>=20

> =20

>=20

> BLOG:=20

>=20

> http://www.greatenergychallengeblog.com/blog/author/dankammen/=20
>=20

>=20

>=20

> This email (and attachments) are confidential and intended for the =
addressee(s) only. If you are not the intended recipient please notify =
the sender, delete any copies and do not take action in reliance on it. =
Any views expressed are the author's and do not represent those of IOP, =
except where specifically stated. [OP takes reasonable precautions to =
protect against viruses but accepts no responsibility for loss or damage =
arising from virus infection. For the protection of IOP's systems and =
staff emails are scanned automatically. =20

>=20

> Institute of Physics. Registered charity no. 293851 (England & Wales) =
and SC040092 (Scotland)

> Registered Office: 76 Portland Place, London W1B 1NT =20
--Apple-Mail=_84A7243F-0FE8-4A4A-936E-11C5B56AC973--




John Cook 000089

> From: Richard Tol <R.Tol@sussex.a

‘au>, Ove Hoegh-Guldberg =

ht <Guillaume.Wright@iop.org>, DVC =

w.aw>, UQ VC OFFICE <ugvc@ug.edu.au>, =
"Knight, Peter L" <p.knight rial.ac.uk>, "paul.hardaker@iop.org" =
<paul.hardaker@iop.org>
>=20
> Dear Dan,
>=20
> Rater IDs and time stamps are still missing, as are survey protocol =
(which is not the same as instructions to the interviewees) and lab =
notes.
>=20
> As I have repeatedly indicated, I have no intention to release the =
identities of the raters and I am happy to sign an agreement binding me =
not to do so.
>=20
> Best




>=20

> Richard

>=20

>=20

> Dr Richard S.]. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

>=20

> Editor, Energy Economics

>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282

> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk

>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html

> Biography etc: http: //www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/
>=20

>=20

>=20

> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by rétrn >
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or disseminationof =
this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

>=20

>=20

> From: Dan [daniel. kammen@gmail.com]

> Sent: 16 August 2013 1:24 PM

> To: Richard Tol

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg; Guillaume Wright; DY C Research; UQ =
VC OFFICE; Knight, Peter L; paul hardaker@iop.org

> Subject: Re: Release of data related to Cook etal. (2013)

>=20

> Hi Richard,

>=20

> Consistent with the restrictions Dr. Cook identifiesin his email, =
please specify what data is not included on these websites.

>=20

> Regards

> Dan Kammen

> Editor-in-Chief, Env. Review Letters

>=20

> Dan Kammen

> Professor of Energy

> University of California; Berkeley

> e: kammen [at] berkeley.[dat] edu

>0:510 642 1640

> http://rael.berkeley.edu

>=20

>=20

>=20

>=20

> On Aug 16, 2013, at 7:08 AM, Richard Tol <R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk> wrote:
>=20

>> Thanks, John, for releasing more data, albeit with a large delay.
>>=20

>> The data is still incomplete, though. Please release the full data =
set without further delay.

>>=20

>> Richard
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>>=20

>> Dr Richard S.J. Tol MEA

>> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

>> Jubilee 281

>> University of Sussex

>> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

>> United Kingdom

>>=20

>> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change
>> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

>>=20

>> Editor, Energy Economics
>>=20

>> Voice +44 1273 877282
>> Skype richardsjtol

>> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk
>>=20

>> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html

>> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

>>=20

>>=20

>>=20

>> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by return =
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination of =
this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

>>=20

>>=20

>> From: Daniel Kammen [daniel kammen@gmail.com]

>> Sent: 16 August 2013 12:56 PM

>> To: John Cook

>> Cc: Richard Tol; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg; Guillaume Wright; DV Research
>> Subject: Re: Release of data related to Cook et al. (201/3)

>>=20

>> [ am very pleased to see these published on these webgites.

>>=20

>> Dan Kammen

>>=20

>>=20

>> On Fri, Aug 16, 2013 at 3:37 AM, John Cook-<J'cook3@uqg.edu.au> wrote:
>> Richard,

>>=20

>> Please find attached data related-to Cook et al. (2013). Apologies =

for the delay which was due to the'confluenceof several factors.

>>=20

>> Public release of data requires anohyrnisation to preserve privacy of =
participants. This is especially the ¢ase with Cook et al. (2013). The =

high profile of this paper/béing highlighted by public figures such as =
President Obama and the UK Minister for Energy and Climate Change has =
resulted in intense interest in surresearch. Our private correspondence =
has been illegally stolen and publistied online, resulting in a number of =
online commentators republishing our private conversations.=20

>>=20

>> This environment underscores the importance of taking the time to =
properly ensure any publicly released data is properly anonymised. This =
is necessary in order to adhere to the requirements of human ethics =
application and to preserve the privacy of participants in the survey. =
Your request also came, unfortunately, in an intensely busy period, =
during which my academic obligations required I give presentations and =
lectures at conferences in Colorado, Sydney, Melbourne, Zurich, Cortina =
d'Ampezzo, Berlin, Potsdam and Brisbane. However, the busy period has =
ended (finally) and I have been able to finish the process of releasing =

the data.

>>=20

>> Your request was for:
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>>=20

>> 1. Ratings provided by the authors of the papers=20

>> 2. The first and second ratings by our team (we rated each abstract =
independently twice)=20

>> 3. Data of the randomly selected 1000 "no position" abstracts =
examined to determine which abstracts expressed an "uncertain on AGW" =
position=20

>> 4, The rater IDs of each rating=20

>> 5. The time stamp of each rating=20

>> 6. The survey protocol

>> 7. Lab notes & discussions that took place between raters

>>=20

>> Upon receiving your request for data, I consulted with the editorial =
staff at Environmental Research Letters, requesting their evaluation of =
which data they deemed was of scientific value in reproducing the =
results of Cook et al. (2013). Environmental Research Letters advised =
that the following data should be released:

>>=20

>> 2. The first and second ratings by the Cook et al. team

>> 3. Data of the randomly selected 1000 "no position” abstracts=20

>> 6. Survey protocol

>>=20

>> Regarding other requested data:

>> 1. If anonymity couldn't be preserved, ERL advised the self-rating =
data shouldn't be released. However, I determined that it was possible =
to anonymise the data by releasing only the year, self-endorsement =
rating and self-category rating while omitting 6 papers that had unigueé =
combination of those 3 variables. This data was released on 8 July 2013 =
(http://www.skepticalscience.com/Consensus-Project-self-rating-data‘now-av=
ailable.html})

>> 4, This data would potentially reveal the identity of individual =
raters (given that private correspondence of the raters hag-heen stolen =
and published online)

>> 5. and 7. were deemed unnecessary to replicate ourrésults.

>>=20

>> Consequently, [ have released the following data:

>>=20

>> http://www.skepticalscience.com/docs/tcp allratings:txt

>> First and second ratings by our team. Ratings are ordered =
sequentially (e.g., in order that original ratings were-made)

>> Column 1: Article Id #

>> Column 2: Original endorsement rating

>> Column 3: Original category rating

>> Column 4: Endorsement rating after consultation stage

>> Column 5: Category rating after\consultation-stage

>>=20

>> http://www.skepticalscience.com /dacs/tcp_1000noposition.txt

>> Data of 1000 "no positip)” abstracts that were reexamined for =
expressions of uncertaintyabout/AGW

>> Column 1: Article Id #

>> Column 2: Expression-of uncertainty on AGW. 0 =3D no position =
expressed on AGW. 1 =3D-expression of uncertainty

>>=20

>> http://www.skepticalscience.com/tcp.php?t=3Drate_papers&a=3Dguidelines
>> Survey protocol (released on May 16)

>>=20

>> http://www.skepticalscience.com/docs/tcp_articles.txt

>> Unique Id, Title and Year of Papers

>> Column 1: Article Id #

>> Column 2: Year of Publication

>> Column 3: Paper Title

>>=20

>> Regards

>> John Cook

>>=20

>>=20

John Cook 000092



>>=20

>> --=20

>> Class of 1935 Distinguished Professor of Energy
>> Energy and Resources Group

>> Goldman School of Public Policy

>> Department of Nuclear Engineering

>> Co-Director, Berkeley Institute of the Environment
>> Founding Director, Renewable and Appropriate Energy Laboratory
>> 310 Barrows Hall #3050

>> University of California

>> Berkeley, CA 94720-3050

>> Tel: 510-642-1640 Fax: 510-642-1085

>> http://kammen.berkeley.edu

>> http://rael.berkeley.edu

>>=20

>>

>>=20

>> BLOG:

>>=20

>> http: //www.greatenergychallengeblog.com/blog/author/dankammen/

--Apple-Mail=_CAB92C5D-C515-4DDD-9CAE-E26516FA63B2--
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> From: Richard Tol <R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk>

> Date: 16 August 2013 10:08:40 PM AEST

> To: John Cook <j.cook3@uq.edu.au>

> Cc: Ove Hoegh-Guldberg <oveh@ug.edu.au>, Guillaume Wright =
<Guillaume.Wright@iop.org>, DV '\ g c
Daniel Kammen <daniel kammen@gma
<oveh@ugq.edu.au>, UQ VC OF @uq.edu.au>, "Knight, Peter L" =
<p.knight@imperial.ac.uk a

<paulhardaker@iop.org
>=20

> Thanks, John, for re
>=20

> The data is still incomplete,
without further delay.

>=20

> Richard

>=20

> Dr Richard S.]. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

gh. Please release the full data set =



>=20

> Editor, Energy Economics
>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282
> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk
>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html

> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

>=20

>=20

>=20

> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by return =
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination of =
this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

>=20

>=20

> From: Daniel Kammen [daniel. kammen@gmail.com]

> Sent: 16 August 2013 12:56 PM

> To: John Cook

> Cc: Richard Tol; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg; Guillaume Wright; DVC Research
> Subject: Re: Release of data related to Cook et al. (2013)

>=20

> [ am very pleased to see these published on these websites.

>=20

> Dan Kammen

>=20

>=20

> On Fri, Aug 16, 2013 at 3:37 AM, John Cook <j.cook3@ugq.edu.au> wrote:
> Richard,

>=20

> Please find attached data related to Cook et al. (2013 Apologiesfo:’ #
the delay which was due to the confluence of several factorg!

>=20

> Public release of data requires anonymisation to preserve privacy of =
participants. This is especially the case with Cooketal. (2013}, The =

high profile of this paper, being highlighted by public figuresSuch as =
President Obama and the UK Minister for Efiergy and-Climate Change has =
resulted in intense interest in our research. Our private correspondence =
has been illegally stolen and published online, resulting in a number of =
online commentators republishing our private conversations.=20

>=20

> This environment underscores théimportanece of taking the time to =
properly ensure any publicly released\datais properly anonymised. This =
is necessary in order to adhere-to the requirements of human ethics =
application and to preserve’thie privacy ‘of\participants in the survey. =
Your request also came, unfortunately, in‘an intensely busy period, =
during which my academic.obligations required I give presentations and =
lectures at conferences in Colorado, Sydney, Melbourne, Zurich, Cortina =
d'Ampezzo, Berlin, Potsdam and Brisbane. However, the busy period has =
ended (finally) and I have been able to finish the process of releasing =
the data.

>=20

> Your request was for:

>=20

> 1. Ratings provided by the authors of the papers=20

> 2. The first and second ratings by our team (we rated each abstract =
independently twice)=20

> 3. Data of the randomly selected 1000 "no position" abstracts examined =
to determine which abstracts expressed an "uncertain on AGW" position=20
> 4. The rater IDs of each rating=20

> 5. The time stamp of each rating=20

> 6. The survey protocol

> 7. Lab notes & discussions that took place between raters

John Cook 000095



>=20

> Upon receiving your request for data, I consulted with the editorial =
staff at Environmental Research Letters, requesting their evaluation of =
which data they deemed was of scientific value in reproducing the =
results of Cook et al. (2013). Environmental Research Letters advised =
that the following data should be released:

>=20

> 2. The first and second ratings by the Cook et al. team

> 3. Data of the randomly selected 1000 "no position” abstracts=20

> 6. Survey protocol

>=20

> Regarding other requested data:

> 1. If anonymity couldn't be preserved, ERL advised the self-rating =
data shouldn't be released. However, I determined that it was possible =
to anonymise the data by releasing only the year, self-endorsement =
rating and self-category rating while omitting 6 papers that had unique =
combination of those 3 variables. This data was released on 8 July 2013 =
(http://www.skepticalscience.com/Consensus-Project-self-rating-data-now-av=
ailable.html)

> 4. This data would potentially reveal the identity of individual =

raters (given that private correspondence of the raters had been stolen =
and published online)

>5.and 7. were deemed unnecessary to replicate our results.

>=20

> Consequently, I have released the following data:

>=20

> http: //www.skepticalscience.com/docs/tcp_allratings.txt

> First and second ratings by our team. Ratings are ordered sequertially #
(e.g., in order that original ratings were made)

> Column 1: Article Id #

> Column 2: Original endorsement rating

> Column 3: Original category rating

> Column 4: Endorsement rating after consultation stage

> Column 5: Category rating after consultation stage

>=20

> http:/ /www.skepticalscience.com/docs/tcp_1000rteposition.txt

> Data of 1000 "no position” abstracts that were reexamiried fof =
expressions of uncertainty about AGW

> Column 1: Article Id #

> Column 2: Expression of uncertainty on AGW. 0 #3B-ne-position =
expressed on AGW. 1 =3D expression of uncertainty

>=20

> http:/ /www.skepticalscience.com/tcp.php?t=3Drate_papers&a=3Dguidelines
> Survey protocol (released on May-16)

>=20

> http: //www.skepticalscience.com/fdog¢s/tcp_articles.txt

> Unique Id, Title and Year of Papers

> Column 1: Article Id #

> Column 2: Year of Publjcation

> Column 3: Paper Title

>=20

> Regards

> John Cook

>=20

>=20

>=20

>--=20

> Class of 1935 Distinguished Professor of Energy

> Energy and Resources Group

> Goldman School of Public Policy

> Department of Nuclear Engineering

> Co-Director, Berkeley Institute of the Environment

> Founding Director, Renewable and Appropriate Energy Laboratory

> 310 Barrows Hall #3050

> University of California

> Berkeley, CA 94720-3050
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> Tel: 510-642-1640 Fax: 510-642-1085

> http://kammen.berkeley.edu

> http://rael.berkeley.edu

>=20

>

>=20

> BLOG:

>=20

> http://www.greatenergychallengeblog.com/blog/author/dankammen/
--Apple-Mail=_144BC9A5-8177-4FD5-A93F-3E854035B3AE--

From j.cook3@ug.edu.au Fri Aug 16 18:37:28 2013

From: John Cook <j.cook3@uq.edu.au>

Content-Type: multipart/alternative;
boundary="Apple-Mail=_9837F3A0-3BF7-4C90-BDEB-F77754A3893F"

Subject: Release of data related to Cook et al. (2013)

Date: Fri, 16 Aug 2013 18:39:46 +1000

Message-1D: <BA83006F-4954-44F2-9496-49B7E28190BE@ug.edu.au>

CC: Ove Hoegh-Guldberg <oveh@ug.edu.au>, Guillaume Wright
<Guillaume.Wright@iop.org>, Dan Kammen <daniel kammen@gmail.cony5,/DVC

Research <dvc.research@ug.edu.au>

To: Richard Tol <R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk>

X-Mailer: Apple Mail (2.1283)

MIME-Version: 1.0

--Apple-Mail=_9837F3A0-3BF7-4C90-BDEB-F77754A3893F
Content-Transfer-Encoding: quoted-printable
Content-Type: text/plain; charset="us-ascii"

Richard,

Please find attached data related to Cook et al. (2013). Apologies for =
the delay which was due to the confluence of several factors:

Public release of data requires anonymisation to preseive piivacy of/=
participants. This is especially the case with Cook et dl. (2013). ThHe =

high profile of this paper, being highlighted by publicfiguies such as =
President Obama and the UK Minister for Energy and Climate’Change has =
resulted in intense interest in our research. Qur private correéspondence =
has been illegally stolen and published onlia€ resuitingin 4 number of =
online commentators republishing our private conversations.=20

This environment underscores the importance of taking the time to =
properly ensure any publicly released data is properly anonymised. This =
is necessary in order to adhere to the requirements of human ethics =
application and to preserve the privacy of participants in the survey. =
Your request also came, unfortunately, ir{ an intensely busy period, =
during which my academicobligations required I give presentations and =
lectures at conferences ir’Golorado, Sydnéy, Melbourne, Zurich, Cortina =
d'Ampezzo, Berlin, Potsdam and Brisbane. However, the busy period has =
ended (finally) and I Kave been.able to finish the process of releasing =

the data.

Your request was for:

1. Ratings provided by the authors of the papers=20

2. The first and second ratings by our team (we rated each abstract =
independently twice)=20 '

3. Data of the randomly selected 1000 "no position” abstracts examined =

to determine which abstracts expressed an "uncertain on AGW" position=20
4. The rater IDs of each rating=20

5. The time stamp of each rating=20

6. The survey protocol

7. Lab notes & discussions that took place between raters

Upon receiving your request for data, I consulted with the editorial =



staff at Environmental Research Letters, requesting their evaluation of =
which data they deemed was of scientific value in reproducing the =
results of Cook et al. (2013). Environmental Research Letters advised =
that the following data should be released:

2. The first and second ratings by the Cook et al. team
3. Data of the randomly selected 1000 "no position” abstracts=20
. Survey protocol

Regarding other requested data:

1. If anonymity couldn't be preserved, ERL advised the self-rating data =
shouldn't be released. However, I determined that it was possible to =
anonymise the data by releasing only the year, self-endorsement rating =
and self-category rating while omitting 6 papers that had unique =
combination of those 3 variables. This data was released on 8 July 2013 =
(http://www.skepticalscience.com/Consensus-Project-self-rating-data-now-av=
ailable.html)

4. This data would potentially reveal the identity of individual raters =
(given that private correspondence of the raters had been stolen and =
published online)

5.and 7. were deemed unnecessary to replicate our results.

Consequently, [ have released the following data:

http://www.skepticalscience.com/docs/tcp_allratings.txt

First and second ratings by our team. Ratings are ordered sequentially.=
(e.g., in order that original ratings were made)

Column 1: Article Id #

Column 2: Original endorsement rating

Column 3: Original category rating

Column 4: Endorsement rating after consultation stage

Column 5: Category rating after consultation stage

http://www.skepticalscience.com/docs/tcp_1000nopgsition.txt

Data of 1000 "no position" abstracts that were reexainined for =
expressions of uncertainty about AGW

Column 1: Article Id #

Column 2: Expression of uncertainty on AGW. & =3D'no position expressed =
on AGW. 1 =3D expression of uncertainty

http://www.skepticalscience.com/tcp.php?t=3Drdte_papers&a=3Dguidelines
Survey protocol (released on May 16)

http://www.skepticalscience.com/decs/tcp_articles.txt
Unique Id, Title and Year of Papers

Column 1: Article Id #

Column 2: Year of Publication

Column 3: Paper Title

Regards
John Cook=
--Apple-Mail=_9837F3A0-3BF7-4C90-BDEB-F77754A3893F--
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From j.cook3@ug.edu.au Mon Aug 12 23:16:45 2013

From: John Cook <j.cook3@ugq.edu.au>

Content-Type: multipart/alternative;
boundary="Apple-Mail=_95D5CCFD-2847-42FB-B054-B4B154CCFB81"

Subject: Fwd: replication of UQ paper

Date: Mon, 12 Aug 2013 23:18:57 +1000

References: <3A5B48307121754C9479F751F953A212016257BC@EX-SHA-MBX2.ad.susx.ac.uk>

CC: Ove Hoegh-Guldberg <oveh@ugq.edu.au>

To: DVC Research <dvcresearch@ug.edu.au>

Message-1D: <4CA69C8F-2DFC-4F42-8373-8BF159A00AF4@ug.edu.au>

X-Mailer: Apple Mail (2.1283)

MIME-Version: 1.0

--Apple-Mail=_95D5CCFD-2847-42FB-B054-B4B154CCFB81
Content-Transfer-Encoding: quoted-printable
Content-Type: text/plain; charset="iso-2022-jp"

I must confess, [ do find Tol's comment of "almost 7 months since same =
data must have been ready for peer review"” somewhat annoying and =
off-the-point. Publishing analysis of data in a paper and releasing raw =
survey data that requires meticulous anonymising in order to adhere to =
human ethics applications are two different things.

Regards
John

Begin forwarded message:

> From: Richard Tol <R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk>
> Subject: RE: replication of UQ paper

> Date: 12 August 2013 6:21:07 PM AEST
> To: DVC Research <dvc.research@ug.edu.au
> Cc: John Cook <j.cook3@uq.edu.au>, Ove Hog
<oveh@ug.edu.au>, UQ VC OFFICE <ugvc@u4q.
>=20

> Dear Professor Lu,

>=20

> [ look forward to receiving the complete data file on August 17, =
almost 7 months since the same d been ready for peer =
review.

>=20

> 1 apologize for accusing you oft ing replication. Foot-dragging =
would have been a more appropria iption.
>=20

> Sincerely
>=20

> Richard Tol
>=20

> Dr Richard S.J. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands
>=20

> Editor, Energy Economics

>=20



> Voice +44 1273 877282

> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk

>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html

> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

>=20

> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by return =
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination of =
this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

>=20

> From: DVC Research [dvcresearch@ug.edu.au]

> Sent: 12 August 2013 9:09 AM

> To: Richard Tol; DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg; UQ VC OFFICE

> Subject: RE: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Richard

> [ am advised that John Cook just returned from his overseas trip, and =
will release the data by Friday.=20

> Your accusation, by the way, of UQ=1B$B!G=1B(Bs =1B$B!H=1B(Bcontinued =
effort to thwart attempts at replication=1B$B!I=1B(B is baseless and =
unsubstantiated. [ am not impressed by such a statement.

>=20

> Max

>=20

>=20

> From: Richard Tol [mailto:R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk]=20

> Sent: Monday, 12 August 2013 3:58 PM

> To: DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg; UQ VC OFFICE

> Subject: RE: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Dear Professor Lu,

>=20

> You have yet to reply to my email.

>=20

> I alerted you to the fact that, just as Mr Caok clairied-to-be "too =
busy" to anonymize a data-set, he did find time to thock me in a place he =
mistakenly thought was private.

> =20

> [ take mockery on the chin. [ am less amused, however, by the =
University of Queensland's continued effort to-thwart attempts at =
replication.

>=20

> Sincerely,

>=20

> Richard Tol

>=20

> Dr Richard S.J. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhDconvenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

>=20

> Editor, Energy Economics

>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282

> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk

John Cook 000100



>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html

> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

>=20

> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by return =
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination of =
this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

>=20

> From: Richard Tol

> Sent: 06 August 2013 7:01 PM

> To: DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg; ve@ug.edu.au

> Subject: RE: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Dear Professor Lu,

>=20

> August 4 has come and gone, and I have yet to receive the requested =
data needed for replication the paper published by an employee of your =
university.

> =20

> You previously indicated that Mr Cook was too busy to anonymize the =
dataset, even though that would be a matter of minutes. It now appears =
that Mr Cook has not been too busy to post pictures ridiculing me: =

http: //www.sksforum.org/images/al1g0On3/

>=20

> [ expect to receive the requested data by return email.

>=20

> Sincerely

>=20

> Richard Tol

> =20

> Dr Richard S.J. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

>=20

> Editor, Energy Economics
>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282
> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk
>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas:régec.org/e/pto90.html

> Biography etc: http:{/www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

>=20

> This message (including any.attachments) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by return =
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination of =
this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

> =20

> From: DVC Research [dvc.research@ug.edu.au]

>Sent: 26 July 2013 8:12 AM

> To: Richard Tol; DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Subject: RE: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Richard

>=20

John Cook 000101
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> As I have been advised, the conditions of the ethics approval for the =
study meant that some data cannot be simply released as you suggested, =
without breaching the law in Australia. So some work and time to =
anonymise the data before release are necessary. Could you explain why =
you need the data on or before the 4 August?=20

>=20

> Max

>=20

>=20

> From: Richard Tol [mailto:R. Tol@sussex.ac.uk]=20

> Sent: Friday, 26 July 2013 3:33 PM

> To: DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Subject: RE: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Dear Professor Lu,

>=20

> Such a limited data release would not take away the existing concerns =
about the study, and would fall short of the accepted practice in survey =
research.

> =20

> A further delay for release of the entire data is unfortunate and =
unnecessary. After all, the data file was ready for inspection when the =
paper was submitted for review on 18 Jan. All Mr Cook needs to do is =
upload that file.

>=20

> I look forward to receiving the full data set on or before 4 August.
>=20

> Sincerely,

>=20

> Richard Tol

>=20

> Dr Richard S.J. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

>=20

> Editor, Energy Economics
>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282
> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk
>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html

> Biography etc: http: //www:ag;info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

>=20

> This message (includingany attachments) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by return =
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination of =
this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

>=20

> From: DVC Research [dvc.research@ug.edu.au]

> Sent: 26 July 2013 4:41 AM

> To: Richard Tol; DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Subject: RE: replication of UQ) paper

>=20

> Dear Prof Tol

>=20

> Thank you for your email, and I have consulted the people involved. =



John Cook 000103

Below is our response.

> =20

> The author has consulted Environmental Research Letters (ERL) and was =
advised that data on the first and second ratings=1B$B!$=1B(Band on the =
randomly selected 1000 "no position"” abstracts, would be sufficient to =
reproduce the methods, but the other data would not be required to =
reproduce the methods. The author intends to release the data as =
stipulated by Environmental Research Letters. However, as he has advised =
you earlier=1B$B!$=1B(Bthere will be a short delay as properly =
anonymising the data takes time and your request came in an intensely =
busy conference period for him. So your patience would be appreciated.
>=20

> [tis also worth noting that the amount of data already released is =
substantial. Upon publication of the paper, the entire dataset of =
abstract ratings was released online, along with a search form allowing =
users to easily examine the data in a user-friendly fashion. In the =

spirit of reproducibility, the authors also created an interactive =

feature encouraging users to rate the papers themselves and compare =
their ratings to ours.

>=20

> Regards

> Max

>=20

> Professor Max Lu FAA FTSE FIChemE

> Deputy Vice-Chancellor and Vice President (Research)

> Level 3 Brian Wilson Chancellery | The University of Queensland | =
Brisbane Queensland 4072 1 Australia

> Telephone +61 7 33659044 1 Fax: +61 7 33659040

> Email: dvc.research@ug.edu.au | Web: =
http://www.uqg.edu.au/about/dvc-research

>=20

>=20

>=20

> From: Richard Tol [mailto:R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk]=20

> Sent: Sunday, 21 July 2013 3:54 PM

> To: DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Subject: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Dear Professor Lu,

>=20

> 0n 15 May 2013, an employee of the University ef Queensland, Mr John =
Cook, published a paper in Environmental Research Letters. Intrigued, I =
tried to replicate the paper’'s main result. I could not because the =
released data were incomplete: Only\15% of the data have been made =
available.

> =20

> [ contacted Mr Cook on 31 May; 2\June, 20 June, 30 June and 3 July, =
each time requesting accgss to the full data set, but without success.
>=20

> On 7 July, I contacted the director of the Global Change Institute, =
Professor Ove Hoegh-Guldherg, to solicit his help in obtaining the data, =
but again without success.

>=20

> I therefore turn to you as the Deputy Vice-Chancellor for Research. =
Could you kindly ask Mr Cook to release the following data for purposes =
of replication:

> - Istrating, 2nd rating, 3rd rating (if applicable), reconciled =

rating, 4th rating (if applicable)

> -rater ID 1, rater ID 2, rater ID 3 (if applicable), rater ID 4 (if =
applicable)

> - rating time 1, rating time 2, rating time 3 (if applicable), rating =

time 4 (if applicable)

> - author ratings (N=3D2142)

> - survey protocol

> =20



> As I indicated repeatedly to Mr Cook, I am happy to signa =
confidentiality agreement to protect the identity of the raters and the =
authors.

>=20

> [ look forward to receiving the data on or before 4 August 2013.
>=20

> Yours sincerely

>=20

> Richard Tol

> =20

>=20

> Dr Richard S.]. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

>=20

> Editor, Energy Economics
>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282

> Skype richards;jtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk
>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html

> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

>=20

> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Shouvid you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by returi~
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use gr'dissenination of =
this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.
--Apple-Mail=_E112423F-279F-46A8-ABEF-373DA03433B9
Content-Transfer-Encoding: base64

Content-Disposition: inline; filename="image041ipg"

Content-Type: image/jpeg; name="image00Y.ipg"

Content-ID: <image001.jpg@01CE9787.0BOEQFD(>
--Apple-Mail=_E112423F-279F-46A8-ABEF-373DA03433B9--
--Apple-Mail=_95D5CCFD-2847-42FB-B054-B4B154CCFB81--
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From j.cook3@uq.edu.au Thu Aug 8 20:56:34 2013
From: John Cook <j.cock3@uq.edu.au>
Content-Type: multipart/alternative;
boundary="Apple-Mail= F4270018-F440-4140-AFF4-5D92C9B5592F"
Subject: Fwd: Presentation at AGU
Date: Thu, 8 Aug 2013 12:56:29 +0200
References: <CABSAAB57BB6A24BSAEACB7CAB2B9B5C42ADFF74@SDCEMB21.dtilocal>
To: Ove Hoegh-Guldberg <oveh@ug.edu.au>
Message-1D: <E7E45B32-BEAC-4BA2-A6C1-A57BEF122147@ug.edu.au>
X-Mailer: Apple Mail (2.1283)
MIME-Version: 1.0

--Apple-Mail=_F4270018-F440-4140-AFF4-5D92C9B5592F
Content-Transfer-Encoding: quoted-printable

Content-Type: text/plain; charset="us-ascii"

Hey Ove,

Regards
John

Begin forwarded message:
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>John
> Welcome back and I think we do need to re
anonymisation / sensitisation as you propase
nominate a timeframe as to when you can release
> Max

>=20

> From: Ove Hoegh-Guldberg=20
> Sent: Wednesday, 7 August 201
> To: John Cook; DVC Research

> Cheers,
>=20

> Ove
>=20

> Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Global Change Institute

> University of Queensland

> www.gci.ug.edu.au

>=20

>=20

> This email is intended solely for the addressee. It may contain =
private or confidential information. If you are not the intended =
addressee, you must take no action based on it, nor show a copy to =
anyone. Kindly notify the sender by reply email. Opinions and =



information in this email which do not relate to the official business =
of The University of Queensland shall be understood as neither given nor =
endorsed by the University. =A9=AA

>=20

> From: John Cook=20

> Sent: Wednesday, 7 August 2013 7:08 AM

> To: DVC Research

> Cc: Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Subject: Re: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Hi Magx, Ove,

>=20

tried to explain that I would look at the data release when I got back =
from Europe. It certainly is *not* a matter of minutes - protecting =
people's privacy is not something you can breeze through quicklyina =
rushed manner. I make no apologies for being careful about that.

>=20

> Regards

As for his arbitrary August 4 deadline (he never did = @
explain how he plucked that date out of the air), I have repeatedly = @
>John
> =20
>0n 06/08/2013, at 8:01 PM, Richard Tol wrote:

>=20

>=20

> Dear Professor Lu,

>=20

> August 4 has come and gone, and I have yet to receiv,

data needed for replication the paper published by ur =
university.

>=20

> You previously indicated that Mr Cook was teo b ize the =

that Mr Cook has not been too busy to postoic
http://www.sksforum.org/images/al11g0n3
>=20

> [ expect to receive the requested data by return email.

>=20

> Sincerely

>=20

> Richard Tol

> =20

> Dr Richard S.]. Tol ME

> Professor of Economics onvenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

>=20

> Editor, Energy Economics

>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282

> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk

>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html

> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

dataset, even though that would be a matter o @ s. It now appears =
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>=20

> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by return =
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination of =
this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

>=20

> From: DVC Research [dvc.research@ug.edu.au]

> Sent: 26 July 2013 8:12 AM

> To: Richard Tol; DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Subject: RE: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Richard

>=20

> As I have been advised, the conditions of the ethics approval for the =
study meant that some data cannot be simply released as you suggested, =
without breaching the law in Australia. So some work and time to =
anonymise the data before release are necessary. Could you explain why =
you need the data on or before the 4 August?=20

>=20

> Max

>=20

> =20

> From: Richard Tol [mailto:R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk]=20

> Sent: Friday, 26 July 2013 3:33 PM

> To: DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Subject: RE: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Dear Professor Lu,

> =20

> Such a limited data release would not take away the existing concerns #
about the study, and would fall short of the accepted practice in-survey’=
research.

> =20

> A further delay for release of the entire data is unfortunate and’=
unnecessary. After all, the data file was ready forinspection whien the =
paper was submitted for review on 18 Jan. All Mr Cdok needs’to do is =
upload that file.

>=20

> [ look forward to receiving the full data set on orbefore 4 August.
>=20

> Sincerely,

> =20

> Richard Tol

> =20

> Dr Richard S.J. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics’& PhD ¢gnvenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 SSL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

> =20

> Editor, Energy Economics

>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282

> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk

>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html

> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

> =20



> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by return =
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination of =
this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

>=20

> From: DVC Research [dvc.research@ug.edu.au]

> Sent: 26 July 2013 4:41 AM

> To: Richard Tol; DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Subject: RE: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Dear Prof Tol

>=20

> Thank you for your email, and [ have consulted the people involved. =
Below is our response.

>=20

> The author has consulted Environmental Research Letters (ERL) and was =

advised that data on the first and second ratings=A3=ACand on the =
randomly selected 1000 "no position” abstracts, would be sufficient to =
reproduce the methods, but the other data would not be required to =
reproduce the methods. The author intends to release the data as =
stipulated by Environmental Research Letters. However, as he has advised =
you earlier=A3=ACthere will be a short delay as properly anonymising the/=
data takes time and your request came in an intensely busy conference =
period for him. So your patience would be appreciated.

> =20

> Itis also worth noting that the amount of data already released ig'
substantial. Upon publication of the paper, the entire dataset of =
abstract ratings was released online, along with a search form allowing <
users to easily examine the data in a user-friendly fashion. In the =

spirit of reproducibility, the authors also created an interagctive =

feature encouraging users to rate the papers themselves and.compare #
their ratings to ours.

> =20

> Regards

> Max

> =20

> Professor Max Lu FAA FTSE FIChemE

> Deputy Vice-Chancellor and Vice President{Research)

> Level 3 Brian Wilson Chancellery | The University of Queensland | =
Brisbane Queensland 4072 1 Australia

> Telephone +61 7 33659044 1 Fax: +61 7 33659040

> Email: dvc.research@ug.edu.au | Web: =
http://www.ug.edu.au/about/dvcresearch

>=20

> <image001.jpg>

>=20

> From: Richard Tol [majltd:R. Tol@sussex.ac.uk]=20

> Sent: Sunday, 21 July 2013 3:54'PM

> To: DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Subject: replication of UQ paper

> =20

> Dear Professor Lu,

>=20

> 0n 15 May 2013, an employee of the University of Queensland, Mr John =
Cook, published a paper in Environmental Research Letters. Intrigued, [ =
tried to replicate the paper’'s main result. I could not because the =
released data were incomplete: Only 15% of the data have been made =
available.

>=20

> | contacted Mr Cook on 31 May, 2 June, 20 June, 30 June and 3 July, =
each time requesting access to the full data set, but without success.
>=20

> On 7 July, I contacted the director of the Global Change Institute, =

John Cook 000110



Professor Ove Hoegh-Guldberg, to solicit his help in obtaining the data, =
but again without success.

>=20

> | therefore turn to you as the Deputy Vice-Chancellor for Research. =
Could you kindly ask Mr Cook to release the following data for purposes =
of replication:

> - Istrating, 2nd rating, 3rd rating (if applicable), reconciled =

rating, 4th rating (if applicable)

>-rater ID 1, rater ID 2, rater ID 3 (if applicable), rater ID 4 (if =
applicable)

> - rating time 1, rating time 2, rating time 3 (if applicable), rating =
time 4 (if applicable)

> - author ratings (N=3D2142)

> - survey protocol

> =20

> As l indicated repeatedly to Mr Cook, [ am happy to signa =
confidentiality agreement to protect the identity of the raters and the =
authors.

> =20

> [ look forward to receiving the data on or before 4 August 2013.
>=20

> Yours sincerely

>=20

> Richard Tol

>=20

>=20

> Dr Richard S.J. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

>=20

> Editor, Energy Economics
>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282
> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk
>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.htnil

> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

>=20

> This message (including any attachrnernts) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have =
received this message erroneously) please contact the sender (by return =
email) and delete this mesgage. Any unauthorised use or dissemination of =
this message in whole or in part j$ strictly prohibited.

>=20

--Apple-Mail=_C5BE710B-AP41-4A52-ABF6-E3B3A50ED836--
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From j.cook3@uq.edu.au Wed Aug 7 07:07:42 2013

Subject: Re: replication of UQ paper

Content-Type: multipart/alternative;
boundary="Apple-Mail=_8192F625-377E-4EAE-89F6-8756B033DACA"

From: John Cook <j.cook3@ugq.edu.au>

In-Reply-To: <3A5B48307121754C9479F751F953A21201623D14@EX-SHA-MBX2.ad.susx.ac.uk>

Date: Tue, 6 Aug 2013 23:09:45 +0200

CC: Ove Hoegh-Guldberg <oveh@ug.edu.au>

Message-1D: <01A23299-8838-413C-B2CA-8C73E7B5C79D@ug.edu.au>

References: <3A5B48307121754C9479F751F953A2120161928E@EX-SHA-

MBX2.ad.susx.ac.uk><D4AA1FF48730634881DA1C80DF6B63F616C354F9@UQEXMDAZ2.s0e.ug.edu.au>

<3A5B48307121754C9479F751F953A2120161F627 @EX-SHA-

MBX2.ad.susx.ac.uk>,<D4AA1FF48730634881DA1C80DF6B63F616C35A53@UQEXMDAZ.s0e.ug.edu.au>

<3A5B48307121754C9479F751F953A21201623D14@EX-SHA-MBX2.ad susx.ac.uk>

To: DVC Research <dvc.research@uq.edu.au>

X-Mailer: Apple Mail (2.1283)

MIME-Version: 1.0

--Apple-Mail=_8192F625-377E-4EAE-89F6-8756B033DACA
Content-Transfer-Encoding: quoted-printable
Content-Type: text/plain; charset="iso-2022-jp"

Hi Max, Ove,

\
.
AN

s for his arbitrary August 4 deadline (he never did =
explain how he plucked that date out of the air), I have repeatedly =
tried to explain that I would look at the data release when I'gothack =
from Europe. [t certainly is *not* a matter of minutes - protecting =
people's privacy is not something you can breeze thréugh gajckly ind =
rushed manner. I make no apologies for being carefulabout'that,

Regards
John

0On 06/08/2013, at 8:01 PM, Richard Tol wrote:

> Dear Professor Lu,

>=20

> August 4 has come and gone, and I'have yeito-receive the requested =
data needed for replication the paper published by an employee of your =
university.

>=20

> You previously indicated that Mr/Cook was too busy to anonymize the =
dataset, even though that would be a matter of minutes. It now appears =
that Mr Cook has not been too-busy to post pictures ridiculing me: =

http: //www.sksforum.org/images/al1g0On3/

>=20

> [ expect to receive the requested data by return email.

>=20

> Sincerely

>=20

> Richard Tol

>=20

> Dr Richard S.]. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20



> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change
> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

>=20

> Editor, Energy Economics
>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282
> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk
>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html

> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

>=20

> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by return =
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination of =
this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

>=20

> From: DVC Research [dvcresearch@uq.edu.au]

> Sent: 26 July 2013 8:12 AM

> To: Richard Tol; DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Subject: RE: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Richard

>=20

> As | have been advised, the conditions of the ethics approval for the #
study meant that some data cannot be simply released as you suggested, #
without breaching the law in Australia. So some work and time o=
anonymise the data before release are necessary. Could you explaintwhy =
you need the data on or before the 4 August?=20

>=20

> Max

>=20

>=20

> From: Richard Tol [mailto:R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk]=20

> Sent: Friday, 26 July 2013 3:33 PM

> To: DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Subject: RE: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Dear Professor Lu,

>=20

> Such a limited data release would-not take away the existing concerns =
about the study, and would fall shortofthe aceepted practice in survey =
research.

> =20

> A further delay for release of the ‘entire data is unfortunate and =
unnecessary. After all, the’data file was ready for inspection when the =
paper was submitted for review gn 18 Jan. All Mr Cook needs to do is =
upload that file.

>=20

> I look forward to receiving the full data set on or before 4 August.
>=20

> Sincerely,

> =20

> Richard Tol

> =20

> Dr Richard S.J. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change
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> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

>=20

> Editor, Energy Economics
>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282
> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk
>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html

> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

>=20

> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by return =
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination of =
this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

>=20

> From: DVC Research [dvc.research@uq.edu.au]

> Sent: 26 July 2013 4:41 AM

> To: Richard Tol; DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Subject: RE: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Dear Prof Tol

>=20

> Thank you for your email, and I have consulted the people involved. =
Below is our response.

>=20

> The author has consulted Environmental Research Letters (ERL) and was =
advised that data on the first and second ratings=1B$B!$=1B(Band on the =
randomly selected 1000 "no position" abstracts, would be sufficient to =
reproduce the methods, but the other data would not be required to =
reproduce the methods. The author intends to release the dataas =
stipulated by Environmental Research Letters. However,/as he has-advised =
you earlier=1B$B!$=1B(Bthere will be a short delay as/propérly =
anonymising the data takes time and your request £ame i An inténsely =
busy conference period for him. So your patience would bé appieciated.
>=20

> Itis also worth noting that the amount of d4ta already released is =
substantial. Upon publication of the paper, £hé entire-datasét of =
abstract ratings was released online, along with & search form allowing =
users to easily examine the data in a user-friendly-fashion. In the =

spirit of reproducibility, the authors also created an interactive =

feature encouraging users to rate the papers themselves and compare =
their ratings to ours.

>=20

> Regards

> Max

> =20

> Professor Max Lu FAA FTSE-FiChemE

> Deputy Vice-Chancellor.and Vice President (Research)

> Level 3 Brian Wilson Chaneellery{ The University of Queensland | =
Brisbane Queensland 4072 [“Australia

> Telephone +61 7 33659044 | Fax: +61 7 33659040

> Email: dvcresearch@ug.edu.au | Web: =
http://www.ug.edu.au/about/dvc-research

>=20

> <image001.jpg>

>=20

> From: Richard Tol [mailto:R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk]=20

> Sent: Sunday, 21 July 2013 3:54 PM

> To: DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Subject: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Dear Professor Lu,
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>=20

> On 15 May 2013, an employee of the University of Queensland, Mr John =
Cook, published a paper in Environmental Research Letters. Intrigued, I =
tried to replicate the paper's main result. I could not because the =
released data were incomplete: Only 15% of the data have been made =
available.

>=20

> I contacted Mr Cook on 31 May, 2 June, 20 June, 30 June and 3 July, =
each time requesting access to the full data set, but without success.
>=20

> 0On 7 July, I contacted the director of the Global Change Institute, =
Professor Ove Hoegh-Guldberg, to solicit his help in obtaining the data, =
but again without success.

>=20

> I therefore turn to you as the Deputy Vice-Chancellor for Research. =
Could you kindly ask Mr Cook to release the following data for purposes =
of replication:

> - 1strating, 2nd rating, 3rd rating (if applicable), reconciled =

rating, 4th rating (if applicable}

>-rater ID 1, rater ID 2, rater ID 3 (if applicable), rater ID 4 (if =
applicable)

> - rating time 1, rating time 2, rating time 3 (if applicable), rating =
time 4 (if applicable)

> - author ratings (N=3D2142)

> - survey protocol

>=20

> As l indicated repeatedly to Mr Cook, [ am happy to signa =
confidentiality agreement to protect the identity of the raters and the =
authors.

>=20

> I look forward to receiving the data on or before 4 August 2013.

>=20

> Yours sincerely

>=20

> Richard Tol

>=20

> =20

> Dr Richard S.]. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate-Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

> =20

> Editor, Energy Economics
>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282
> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk
>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html

> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

>=20

> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by return =
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination of =
this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.
--Apple-Mail=_8192F625-377E-4EAE-89F6-8756B033DACA--
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From j.cook3@ug.edu.au Wed Jul 31 06:34:33 2013
From: John Cook <j.cook3@ug.edu.au>
Content-Type: multipart/alternative;
boundary="Apple-Mail=_563EEE07-49AD-4BE1-9D74-FDEBF816C14B"
Subject: Re: Query re request for Cook et al. data
Date: Tue, 30 Jul 2013 22:35:59 +0200
In-Reply-To: <CA+ne90UAky]dYofuWhicPVxqzqQDx51MA3YfoXb=YDicf11ZYQ@mail.gmail.com>
To:
References: <OFDAD84E53.8771F7DB-ON80257B81.004A4744-80257B81.004A9F99@iop.org> <DD5F89DF-2359-4490-
8040-D6B4B3BB865E@ug.edu.au> <CA+ne90V5_nim73c_Zfte_vczjChBK+RFAOisxRAi-Ve_JN23uA@mail.gmail.com>
<22EEAD70-DC70-44C2-838D-BB1614F4E1A8@skepticalscience.com> <960AD6A9-ACC6-4C64-B4F2-
36C532185ECF@gmail.com> <CA+ne90U8D5B4zNW10Zn4Ght1U62VM-kMihtnPF4U-XfRW5NEtg@mail.gmail.com>
<D5EA023B-559F-431B-9CBE-8B6BB8DC5189@gmail.com> <9727AC6D-ED0OA-408E-8BC8-
692719780186 @skepticalscience.com> <trinity-d40dbbd8-0353-4cee-8507-7b625314b2c4-1370490335898@3capp-
webde-bs02> <CA+ne90UAky]dYofuWhfcPVxqzqQDx51MA3YfoXb=YDicf11Z2YQ@mail.gmail,com>
Message-1D: <DB6EBDFF-D021-4A9C-8ED0-75D320611046@uq.edu.au>
X-Mailer: Apple Mail (2.1283)
MIME-Version: 1.0

--Apple-Mail=_S563EEE07-49AD-4BE1-9D74-FDEBF816C14B
Content-Transfer-Encoding: quoted-printable
Content-Type: text/plain; charset="iso-8859-1"

[ was planning on putting the individual ratings online - but not with =
rater IDs. I asked ERL what we should give Tol and they said I didn't =
need to give them that. So he won't be able to connect any single ratin
with a single person. If he didn't do it, plenty of other deniers on the
web would.

ERL said [ didn't have to include time stamp info but I'm probably
to anyway, just to show Tol's fatigue theory is all rubbish.

o John Cook" <john@skepticalscience.com>
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> 0n Wed, Jun 5, 2013 at 9:53 AM, John Cook <j.cook3@uq.edu.au> wrote:
> Here's the response from ERL. If I get time, I'll send the data to Tol =
tomorrow. Or perhaps I'll be too busy preparing for Colorado and will =
have to do it when I get back from USA in a week and a half :-)=20

>=20

> Also, after talking to Mark, I realise it is possible to provide =

ielf—ratini data and preserve anonymity so I sent this response to =



Pages 118 through 119 redacted for the following reasons:

Contrary to the public interest
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Re dragging my feet, I've repeatedly advised Tol that I am travelling = /
and in the middle of an intensely busy period. I won't be back from =

Europe before August 4. While I'm sure Tol is an important guy (his =

twitter page does brag about his being the "Scholar most-cited by the =

Stern Review of the Economics of Climate Change"), there are a nu of =

items on my academic plate that are a higher priority.

On 26/07/2013, at 9:53 AM, Ove Hoegh-Guldberg wrote:

> Man =E2=80=93 Tol is persistent goose!
>=20

> Cheers, \/
>=20

> Qve

>=20

> Ove Hoegh-Guldberg :; 5

> Global Change Institute
> University of Queensland

>www.gci.ugq.edu.au

>=20

> =20

> This email is intended solely for the.addressee. It may contain =
private or confidential informatio Yo are the intended =
addressee, you must take no action b -‘&‘ n it, nor show a copy to =
anyone. Kindly notify the sender e

information in this email 0'not relate to the official business =

of The University of Quee 11 be understood as neither given nor =
endorsed by the Universi

>=20

> From: Ove Hoegh-Guld =20
> Sent: Friday, 26 July 2013 5:53,PM
> To: Max Lu

> Subject: FW: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> | am not sure why he thinks that everyone should march to his drum =
beat. You have said that John will come back to Australia and will =
release the data once he is happy that he is not violating any laws. =
That is a sensible approach as far as our University is concerned.=20

> =20
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> Regards,
> =20
> 0Ove

>=20

> Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Global Change Institute

> University of Queensland

>www.gci.ug.edu.au

>=20

>=20

> This email is intended solely for the addressee. It may contain =
private or confidential information. If you are not the intended =
addressee, you must take no action based on it, nor show a copy to =
anyone. Kindly notify the sender by reply email. Opinions and =
information in this email which do not relate to the official business =
of The University of Queensland shall be understood as neither given nor =
endorsed by the University. =C3=B8

>=20

> From: Richard Tol [mailto:R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk]=20

> Sent: Friday, 26 July 2013 5:37 PM

> To: DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Subject: RE: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Dear Max,

>=20

> As I indicated, I would be happy to sign a confidentiality agreement =
that binds me to not associate the ratings with the identity,of the =
raters. That can easily be done by showing only means and standard =
deviations.

>=20

> The data was ready for release on January 18. I have reqlésted/the =
data from Mr Cook no fewer than 5 times, and once froeni Professor =
Hoegh-Guldberg. Mr Cook has been less than forthcoming with/his data, to =
the extent that one may suspect he is dragging/is feet. A firni deadline =
is therefore in order. Two weeks to upload.a file is/iot onerous.

>=20

> [ am sure that U Queensland will cooperate in facilitating me and =
others to replicate this paper.

>=20

> Best regards

>=20

> Richard

>=20

>=20

> Dr Richard S.J. Tol MEA

> Professor of Econorics & PhI) convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

>=20

> Editor, Energy Economics
>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282
> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk
>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html
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> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

>=20

> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by return =
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination of =
this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

>=20

> From: DVC Research [dvc.research@uq.edu.au]

> Sent: 26 July 2013 8:12 AM

> To: Richard Tol; DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Subject: RE: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Richard

>=20

> As [ have been advised, the conditions of the ethics approval for the =
study meant that some data cannot be simply released as you suggested, =
without breaching the law in Australia. So some work and time to =
anonymise the data before release are necessary. Could you explain why =
you need the data on or before the 4 August?=20

> =20

> Max

>=20

>=20

> From: Richard Tol [mailto:R. Tol@sussex.ac.uk]=20

> Sent: Friday, 26 July 2013 3:33 PM

> To: DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Subject: RE: replication of UQ paper

> =20

> Dear Professor Lu,

>=20

> Such a limited data release would not take away the gxisting concerns =
about the study, and would fall short of the accepted practice/in survey =
research.

>=20

> A further delay for release of the entire data is unfortunate-ard =
unnecessary. After all, the data file was readyfor inspection when the =
paper was submitted for review on 18 Jan. AL Mr Coelineeds to do is =
upload that file.

>=20

> I look forward to receiving the full data set on or before 4 August.

> =20

> Sincerely,

>=20

> Richard Tol

>=20

> Dr Richard S.J. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & Phl} donvenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

> =20

> Editor, Energy Economics
>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282
> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk
>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html
> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/
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>=20

> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by return =
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination of =
this message in whole or in part s strictly prohibited.

>=20

> From: DVC Research [dvcresearch@ug.edu.au]

> Sent: 26 July 2013 4:41 AM

> To: Richard Tol; DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Subject: RE: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Dear Prof Tol

>=20

> Thank you for your email, and I have consulted the people involved. =
Below is our response.

>=20

> The author has consulted Environmental Research Letters (ERL) and was =

advised that data on the first and second ratings=EF=BC=8Cand on the =
randomly selected 1000 "no position" abstracts, would be sufficient to =
reproduce the methods, but the other data would not be required to =
reproduce the methods. The author intends to release the data as =
stipulated by Environmental Research Letters. However, as he has advised/=
you earlier=EF=BC=8Cthere will be a short delay as properly anonymising =
the data takes time and your request came in an intensely busy =
conference period for him. So your patience would be appreciated.

> =20

> Itis also worth noting that the amount of data already released(is‘=
substantial. Upon publication of the paper, the entire dataset of =
abstract ratings was released online, along with a search form allowing =
users to easily examine the data in a user-friendly fashion.in the =

spirit of reproducibility, the authors also created an interactive=

feature encouraging users to rate the papers themselves/and compareé #
their ratings to ours.

>=20

> Regards

> Max

>=20

> Professor Max Lu FAA FTSE FIChemE

> Deputy Vice-Chancellor and Vice President {Research)

> Level 3 Brian Wilson Chancellery | The University of Queensland | =
Brisbane Queensland 4072 1 Australia

> Telephone +61 7 33659044 ] Fax:+61 7 33659040

> Email: dvc.research@ug.edu.au \Web:=
http://www.ug.edu.au/about/dvc-research

>=20

> <image001.jpg>

> =20

> From: Richard Tol [mailte:R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk]=20

> Sent: Sunday, 21 Jul{ 2013 3:54-PM

> To: DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Subject: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Dear Professor Lu,

>=20

> On 15 May 2013, an employee of the University of Queensland, Mr John =
Cook, published a paper in Environmental Research Letters. Intrigued, I =
tried to replicate the paper’'s main result. I could not because the =
released data were incomplete: Only 15% of the data have been made =
available.

>=20

> contacted Mr Cook on 31 May, 2 June, 20 June, 30 June and 3 July, =
each time requesting access to the full data set, but without success.
>=20
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> On 7 July, I contacted the director of the Global Change Institute, =
Professor Ove Hoegh-Guldberg, to solicit his help in obtaining the data, =
but again without success.

>=20

> I therefore turn to you as the Deputy Vice-Chancellor for Research. =
Could you kindly ask Mr Cook to release the following data for purposes =
of replication:

> - Istrating, 2nd rating, 3rd rating (if applicable), reconciled =

rating, 4th rating (if applicable)

>-rater ID 1, rater ID 2, rater ID 3 (if applicable), rater ID 4 (if =
applicable)

> - rating time 1, rating time 2, rating time 3 (if applicable), rating =
time 4 (if applicable)

> - author ratings (N=3D2142)

> - survey protocol

>=20

> As I indicated repeatedly to Mr Cook, [ am happy to signa =
confidentiality agreement to protect the identity of the raters and the =
authors.

>=20

> I look forward to receiving the data on or before 4 August 2013.
>=20

> Yours sincerely

>=20

> Richard Tol

>=20

>=20

> Dr Richard S.J. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

>=20

> Editor, Energy Economics
>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282
> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk
>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repeg-org/e/pto90.html

> Biography etc: http: //www.ae-infc.org/a€/User/Tol Richard/

>=20

> This message (including any-attachmerits) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by thé intended recipient only. Should you have =
received this message erpoeously/ pleas¢ contact the sender (by return =
email) and delete this message./Any unauthorised use or dissemination of =
this message in whole‘orin part Is-strictly prohibited.

>=20

--Apple-Mail=_004BB65F-76AC-4C25-95DB-18E5986E8DEB--
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From j.cook3@uq.edu.au Wed Jul 24 00:36:56 2013
From: John Cook <j.cook3@uq.edu.au>
Content-Type: multipart/alternative;
boundary="Apple-Mail=_S5CCE(0444-B26D-42A1-B922-19BE920BA5DA"
Subject: Re: replication of ERL paper
Date: Tue, 23 Jul 2013 16:38:11 +0200
In-Reply-To: <CEA456AB53192A4A8106B6B0C54C9C43016AC10F@ugexmdbl.soe.ug.edu.au>
To: Ove Hoegh-Guldberg <oveh@ug.edu.au>
References: <OEF36689685E7A46B817545B6AAEB4C00BF018397E@IOP-LDN-EXCHO7 london.iop.org> <EDBE1026-4C68-
4C7D-ABE2-4ADC5CAS5BE4@uq.edu.au> <CEA456AB53192A4A8106B6B0C54C9C43016AC10F@ugexmdbl.soe.ug.edu.au>
Message-1D: <3A373060-AA05-4D24-B040-B9AE96490FBA@uq.edu.au>
X-Mailer: Apple Mail (2.1283)
MIME-Version: 1.0

--Apple-Mail=_5CCE0444-B26D-42A1-B922-19BE920BA5SDA
Content-Transfer-Encoding: quoted-printable
Content-Type: text/plain; charset="windows-1252"

0On22/07/2013, at 11:52 PM, Ove Hoegh-Guldberg wrote:

> He is one strange fellow =96 what do you think his motive is?

>=20

> Cheers,

>=20

> Ove

>=20

> Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Global Change Institute

> University of Queensland

>www.gci.ug.edu.au

>=20

>=20

> This email is intended solely for the addressee. It mmay contdin =
private or confidential information. If you aré not the intended =
addressee, you must take no action based on'it, 110z show a copy to =
anyone. Kindly notify the sender by reply email. Opinions and =
information in this email which do not relate to the official business =

of The University of Queensland shall be understood as neither given nor =
endorsed by the University. =F8

>=20

> From: John Cook=20

> Sent: Monday, 22 July 20Y310:00 PM

> To: Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Subject: Fwd: replication-of- ERL paper

>=20

> Ove, just a heads up. Richard Tolkas also been leaning on the Chief =
Executive of the Institute of Physics (publisher of ERL), Paul Hardaker. =
[ explained the situation, they're cool with it.=20

> =20

> Begin forwarded message:

>=20

>=20

> From: Paul Hardaker <Paul. Hardaker@iop.org>

> Subject: RE: replication of ERL paper

> Date: 22 July 2013 12:41:56 PM GMT+02:00

> To: John Cook <j.cook3@ug.edu.au>

> Cc: Richard Tol <R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk>, Dan <daniel. kammen@®@gmail.com>, =
“t.c.b.mcleish@durham.ac.uk” <t.c.h.mcleish@durham.ac.uk>, "ert@iop.org" =
<erl@iop.org>

>=20
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>=20

> =20

>=20

> Dear John

>=20

> Many thanks for the update and hope the tour goes well, sounds a busy =
schedule.

>=20

> Kind Regards

>=20

> Paul Hardaker

>=20

> From: John Cook [mailto:j.cook3@ugq.edu.auj=20

> Sent: 22 July 2013 11:08

> To: Paul Hardaker

> Cc: Richard Tol; Dan; t.c.b.mcleish@durham.ac.uk; erl@iop.org

> Subject: Re: replication of ERL paper

>=20

> Hi Paul,

>=20

> [ passed on the following note to Dan earlier but will repeat it here:
>=20

> As Iindicated to Richard Tol several weeks ago, I am in the middle of =
an intensely busy conference period. Yesterday, [ completed a 30 hour =
flight to Germany where I will spend the next 20 days presenting at 3 =
consecutive conferences and in the preceding month, gave 7 presentations =
at 4 conferences in Melbourne, Sydney and Colorado. [ mentioned my #
intense schedule to Richard several weeks ago when he set an arbitrary =
2-week deadline for all the data. I intend to publish the data agreed=
upon with the ERL editors when I complete the European conferences. His =
patience would be appreciated.

>=20

> Regards

>John

>=20

>0n22/07/2013,at 11:59 AM, Paul Hardaker wrote:

>=20

>=20

>=20

>=20

>=20

> Dear Professor Tol

>=20

> Many thanks for your note of yesterday. I see the Editor has =
responded with a request for an update-and so-lwill await the update =
and ensure the I0P is meeting its commitfiients.

>=20

> With kind regards

> =20

> Paul Hardaker

>=20

>=20

> - et N e

> Prof Paul Hardaker, FInstP FRMetS CMet

> Chief Executive Officer

>=20

> Institute of Physics

> 76 Portland Place

> London, W1B INT

>=20

> Tel: +44 20 7470 4804

> Mobile: +44 7720 084873

>www.iop.org

> Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

> Registered Charity No.: 293851

>=20
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From j.cook3@uq.edu.au Mon Jul 22 22:00:23 2013

From: John Cook <j.cook3@uq.edu.au>

Content-Type: multipart/alternative;
boundary="Apple-Mail=_263A78A9-01D1-40AC-9983-8208A54D9A8E"

Subject: Fwd: replication of ERL paper

Date: Mon, 22 Jul 2013 14:01:38 +0200

References: <0EF36689685E7A46B817545B6AAEB4C00BF018397E@IOP-LDN-EXCHO7 london.iop.org>

To: Ove Hoegh-Guldberg <oveh@ugq.edu.au>

Message-ID: <EDBE1026-4C68-4C7D-ABE2-4ADC5CA55BE4@ug.edu.au>

X-Mailer: Apple Mail (2.1283)

MIME-Version: 1.0

--Apple-Mail=_263A78A9-01D1-40AC-9983-8208A54D9A8E
Content-Transfer-Encoding: quoted-printable
Content-Type: text/plain; charset="windows-1252"

Ove, just a heads up. Richard Tol has also been leaning on the Chief =
Executive of the Institute of Physics (publisher of ERL), Paul Hardaker. =
I explained the situation, they're cool with it.=20

Begin forwarded message:

> From: Paul Hardaker <Paul.Hardaker@iop.org>

> Subject: RE: replication of ERL paper

> Date: 22 July 2013 12:41:56 PM GMT+02:00

> To: John Cook <j.cook3@ug.edu.au>

> Cc: Richard Tol <R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk>, Dan <daniel. kammen@gmail,com>, =
"t.c.b.mcleish@durham.ac.uk” <t.c.b.mcleish@durham.ac.uk>, "erl@iop.oyg’ =
<erl@iop.org>

>=20

>=20

>=20

> Dear John

>=20

> Many thanks for the update and hope the tour goes/well, sounds abusy =
schedule.

> =20

> Kind Regards

> =20

> Paul Hardaker

>=20

> From: John Cook [mailto:j.cook3@ugq.edu.au]=20

> Sent: 22 July 2013 11:08

> To: Paul Hardaker

> Cc: Richard Tol; Dan; t.c.b.mcleish@durhanracuk; erl@iop.org

> Subject: Re: replication of ERL paper

>=20

> Hi Paul,

>=20

> I passed on the followingnote’to Dan earlier but will repeat it here:
>=20

> As lindicated to Richard.Tel several weeks ago, [ am in the middle of =
an intensely busy conference period. Yesterday, | completed a 30 hour =
flight to Germany where I will spend the next 20 days presenting at 3 =
consecutive conferences and in the preceding month, gave 7 presentations =
at 4 conferences in Melbourne, Sydney and Colorado. [ mentioned my =
intense schedule to Richard several weeks ago when he set an arbitrary =
2-week deadline for all the data. [ intend to publish the data agreed =

upon with the ERL editors when I complete the European conferences. His =
patience would be appreciated.

> =20

> Regards

> John

>=20

>0n22/07/2013,at 11:59 AM, Paul Hardaker wrote:

>=20



>=20

> =20

>=20

> Dear Professor Tol

>=20

> Many thanks for your note of yesterday. I see the Editor has =
responded with a request for an update and so I will await the update =
and ensure the IOP is meeting its commitments.

> =20

> With kind regards

> =20

> Paul Hardaker

>=20

>=20

D e

> Prof Paul Hardaker, FInstP FRMetS CMet

> Chief Executive Officer

>=20

> Institute of Physics

> 76 Portland Place

> London, W1B INT

>=20

> Tel: +44 20 7470 4804

> Mobile: +44 7720 084873

> www.iop.org

> Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

> Registered Charity No.: 293851

>=20

>=20

>=20

> From: Richard Tol [mailto:R. Tol@sussex.ac.uk]=20
> Sent: 21 July 2013 09:25

>To: Dan

> Cc: Paul Hardaker; t.c.b.mcleish@durham.ac.uk; j.cook3@uq.edw.av; =
erl@iop.org

> Subject: RE: replication of ERL paper

>=20

> Dear Professor Kammen,

>=20

> The paper was submitted on 18 January 2013. THe-data-should have been =

ready for inspection then.

>=20

> All Mr Cook needs to do, is replace the names of hisraters with an =
ID. There are 24 raters, so this should be a matter of minutes. Mr Cook =
has taken months.

>=20

> As lindicated, I would be happy sign\a ¢onfidentiality agreement and =
perform this trivial databage6peration en\Mr Cook's behalf.

>=20

> [ look forward to receiving the data on or before 4 August 2013.
>=20

> Sincerely

>=20

> Richard Tol

>=20

>=20

> Dr Richard S.J. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

>Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

>=20

John Cook 000133



John Cook 000137

From j.cook3@ugq.edu.au Mon Jul 22 20:07:55 2013
Subject: Re: replication of ERL paper
Content-Type: multipart/alternative;
boundary="Apple-Mail=_FCED1693-1B7B-4B42-8EB7-A06024EFAQAC"
From: John Cook <j.cook3@ug.edu.au>
In-Reply-To: <OEF36689685E7A46B817545B6AAEB4C00BF018396C@I0P-LDN-EXCHO7.london.iop.org>
Date: Mon, 22 Jul 2013 12:09:16 +0200
CC: Richard Tol <R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk>, Dan <daniel kammen@gmail.com>,
"t.c.h.mncleish@durham.ac.uk” <t.cb.mcleish@durham.ac.uk>, "erl@iop.org"
<erl@iop.org>
Message-ID: <9E04024B-2F29-436B-957A-675E764A095B@ug.edu.au>
References: <3A5B48307121754C9479F751F953A212016192A7 @EX-SHA-MBX2.ad.susx.ac.uk>,<FA448195-2A04-4EA3-
BCBB-3550BCF7AFD6@gmail.com> <3A5B48307121754C9479F751F953A2120161935D@EX-SHA-MBX2.ad.susx.ac.uk>
<0EF36689685E7A46B817545B6AAEB4C00BF018396C@I10P-LDN-EXCHO7.london.iop.org>
To: Paul Hardaker <Paul.Hardaker@iop.org>
X-Mailer: Apple Mail (2.1283)
MIME-Version: 1.0

--Apple-Mail= FCED1693-1B7B-4B42-8EB7-A06024EFAOAC
Content-Transfer-Encoding: quoted-printable
Content-Type: text/plain; charset="windows-1252"

Hi Paul,
I passed on the following note to Dan earlier but will repeat it here:

As Iindicated to Richard Tol several weeks ago, [ am in the middle of >

an intensely busy conference period. Yesterday, | completed a 30 hour =
flight to Germany where [ will spend the next 20 days presentinglat3 =
consecutive conferences and in the preceding month, gave 7 presentatiéns =
at 4 conferences in Melbourne, Sydney and Colorado. | mentioned my =
intense schedule to Richard several weeks ago when he set-an arbitrary =
2-week deadline for all the data. I intend to publish the data-agreed =

upon with the ERL editors when I complete the European conferences,/His =
patience would be appreciated.

Regards
John

On22/07/2013, at 11:59 AM, Paul Hardakérawrote:

>=20

>=20

> Dear Professor Tol

>=20

> Many thanks for your note of yesterday. /1 see the Editor has =
responded with a request for anupdate dnd so [ will await the update =
and ensure the IOP is meeting its.commitments.
> =20

> With kind regards

>=20

> Paul Hardaker

>=20

>=20

- - -
> Prof Paul Hardaker, FInstP FRMetS CMet

> Chief Executive Officer

>=20

> Institute of Physics

> 76 Portland Place

>London, W1B INT

> =20

> Tel: +44 20 7470 4804

> Mobile: +44 7720 084873

>www.iop.org

> Follow us on Twitter and Facebook
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>=20

> With this email I am requesting an update on the status of that =
process.

>=20

> Sincerely=20

> Dan Kammen

> /in South Sudan/limited email access/

>=20

> Dan Kammen

> Professor of Energy

> University of California, Berkeley

> e: kammen [at] berkeley [dot] edu

>0:510 642 1640

> http://rael.berkeley.edu

> =20

> =20

>=20

>=20

>0n]Jul 21, 2013, at 9:02 AM, Richard Tol <R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk> wrote:
>=20

> Dear Professor Hardaker,

> =20

> On 15 May 2013, Environmental Research Letters, an IoP journal =
published a paper by Mr John Cook. Intrigued, I tried to replicate the =
paper's main result. I could not because the released data were =
incomplete: Only 15% of the data have been made available.

>=20

> [ contacted Mr Cook on 31 May, 2 June, 20 June, 30 June and 3 July/=
each time requesting access to the full data set, in accordance with {oP #
policy that "research results should be recorded (and retained) in an.=
auditable manner that allows for scrutiny and verification by other =
scientists”, but without success.

>=20

> On 20 June I contacted the editorial assistant of ERL and on 7 july 1~
contacted the journal editor, Professor Daniel Kamméy;, to solicit their =
help in obtaining the data, but again without success.

>=20

> [ therefore turn to you as the Chief Executiveof the Institute of =
Physics. I copy this to the chair of the science/commitfee, Professor =
McLeish. Could you kindly ask Mr Cook to release rhe-following data for =
purposes of replication:

> - Istrating, 2nd rating, 3rd rating (if applicable}, reconciled =

rating, 4th rating (if applicable)

>-rater ID 1, rater ID 2, rater ID 3 fif applicable), rater ID 4 (if =
applicable)

> - rating time 1, rating time 2, rating time/3 (if applicable), rating =
time 4 (if applicable)

> - author ratings (N=3D2142]

> - survey protocol

>=20

> As Il indicated repeatedly to Mr€ook, I am happy to signa =
confidentiality agreementto-protect the identity of the raters and the =
authors.

> =20

> [ look forward to receiving the data on or before 4 August 2013.
>=20

> Yours sincerely

> =20

> Richard Tol

>=20

> =20

> Dr Richard S.J. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL
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addressee, you must take no action based on it, nor show a copy to =
anyone. Kindly notify the sender by reply email. Opinions and =
information in this email which do not relate to the official business =
of The University of Queensland shall be understood as neither given nor =
endorsed by the University. =F8

> =20

> From: Richard Tol [mailto:R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk]=20

> Sent: Sunday, 21 July 2013 3:54 PM

> To: DVC Research

> Cc: John Cook; Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Subject: replication of UQ paper

>=20

> Dear Professor Lu,

>=20

> On 15 May 2013, an employee of the University of Queensland, Mr John =
Cook, published a paper in Environmental Research Letters. Intrigued, I =
tried to replicate the paper’s main result. I could not because the =
released data were incomplete: Only 15% of the data have been made =
available.

>=20

> [ contacted Mr Cook on 31 May, 2 June, 20 June, 30 June and 3 July, =
each time requesting access to the full data set, but without success.
>=20

> On 7 July, I contacted the director of the Global Change Institute, =
Professor Ove Hoegh-Guldberg, to solicit his help in obtaining the data, =
but again without success.

>=20

> [ therefore turn to you as the Deputy Vice-Chancellor for Research/=
Could you kindly ask Mr Cook to release the following data for purposes #
of replication:

> - 1strating, 2nd rating, 3rd rating (if applicable), reconciled =

rating, 4th rating (if applicable)

> - rater ID 1, rater ID 2, rater ID 3 (if applicable), rater ID 4-(if =
applicable)

> - rating time 1, rating time 2, rating time 3 (if appligable), ¥ating =
time 4 (if applicable)

> - author ratings (N=3D2142)

> - survey protocol

>=20

> As [ indicated repeatedly to Mr Cook, I ami Happy/te-signa’=
confidentiality agreement to protect the identity 0f the raters and the =
authors.

>=20

> 1 look forward to receiving the data on or before 4 August 2013.
>=20

> Yours sincerely

>=20

> Richard Tol

>=20

> =20

> Dr Richard S.J. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD cenvenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

> =20

> Editor, Energy Economics

>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282

> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk

>=20
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> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pto90.html

> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae/User/Tol_Richard/

> =20

> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only. Should you have =
received this message erroneously, please contact the sender (by return =
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination of =
this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.
--Apple-Mail=_6173EF9F-33F3-4184-A15B-11B24C6ADB12--
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From j.cook3@ugqg.edu.au Mon jul 22 18:45:39 2013

From: John Cook <j.cook3@ug.edu.au>

Content-Type: multipart/alternative;
boundary="Apple-Mail=_3ED33288-AEB1-4539-9426-AEC2906F972C"

Subject: Re: John Cook

Date: Mon, 22 Jul 2013 10:47:00 +0200

In-Reply-To: <CEA456AB53192A4A8106B6B0C54C9C43016A5430@uqexmdbl.soe.ug.edu.au>

To: Ove Hoegh-Guldberg <oveh@uq.edu.au>

References: <CEA456AB53192A4A8106B6B0C54C9C43016773C5@ugexmdbl.soe.ug.edu.au>

<3A5B48307121754C9479F751F953A2120160B03B@EX-SHA-MBX2.ad.susx.ac.uk>

<CEA456AB53192A4A8106B6B0C54C9C4301678890@ugexmdbl.soe.ug.edu.au>

<CEA456AB53192A4A8106B6B0C54C9C43016A5430@uqgexmdbl.soe.ug.edu.au>

Message-1D: <C44426FD-E34A-42A0-8101-9CCCDOD7608C@ug.edu.au>

X-Mailer: Apple Mail (2.1283)

MIME-Version: 1.0

--Apple-Mail=_3ED33288-AEB1-4539-9426-AEC2906F972C
Content-Transfer-Encoding: quoted-printable
Content-Type: text/plain; charset="us-ascii"

BTW, Ove, he's also hassling the publisher of the paper, the Institute =
of Physics. I sent this email to Dan Kammen, the editor-in-chief of =
Environmental Research Letters:

As I indicated to Richard Tol several weeks ago, I am in the middle of =

an intensely busy conference period. Just a few hours ago, I completed a =
30 hour flight to Germany where I will spend the next 20 days preseyiting =
at 3 consecutive conferences and in the preceding month, gave 7 =
presentations at 4 conferences in Melbourne, Sydney and Coloradotl =
mentioned my intense schedule to Richard several weeks ago whemhe £
(imperiously) set an arbitrary 2-week deadline for all the data. I =

intend to publish the data agreed upon with the ERL editops when I =
complete the European conferences.

On 22/07/2013, at 1:50 AM, Ove Hoegh-Guldberg wrote:

> Hi Max,

>=20

> Here is the sum total exchange. Does the ufaiiversity have a‘policy of =
data release (ie by a certain date)? John is préparirig-the data sets =
but wants to do this properly given the importance of respecting =
interviewees.=20

>=20

> Cheers,

>=20

> QOve

> =20

>=20

> From: Ove Hoegh-Guldherg=20

> Sent: Saturday, 13 July 2013.5:32 PM

> To: Richard Tol

> Cc: John Cook

> Subject: RE: John Cook

>=20

> Dear Richard,

>=20

> am sure there is a good reason. Thanks for being patient.
>=20

> Regards,

> =20

> Qve

>=20

> Ove Hoegh-Guldberg PhD FAA

> Professor and Director

> Global Change Institute

> University of Queensland



>www.gci.ug.edu.au

> www.coralreefecosystems.org

>=20

> =20

> From: Richard Tol [mailto:R.Tol@sussex.ac.uk]=20
> Sent: Saturday, 13 July 2013 5:24 PM

> To: Ove Hoegh-Guldberg

> Cc: John Cook

> Subject: RE: John Cook

> =20

> Thanks Ove,

>=20

> [f names were stored in the database in the first place, then a simple =
search and replace will do. With 24 raters, that should not take more =
than half an hour.

> =20

> I look forward to getting the data next week.
>=20

> Best

>=20

> Richard

> =20

> Dr Richard S.J. Tol MEA

> Professor of Economics & PhD convenor

> Jubilee 281

> University of Sussex

> Falmer, Brighton, BN1 9SL

> United Kingdom

>=20

> Professor of the Economics of Climate Change

> Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

>=20

> Editor, Energy Economics
>=20

> Voice +44 1273 877282
> Skype richardsjtol

> Email r.tol@sussex.ac.uk
>=20

> Recent papers: http://ideas.repec.org/e/pt090.htinl

> Biography etc: http://www.ae-info.org/ae User/Tel-Richard/

>=20

> This message (including any attachments) is confidential. It may be =
read, copied and used by the intended recipient only.'Should you have =
received this message erroneously,please contact the sender (by return =
email) and delete this message. Any unauthorised use or dissemination of =
this message in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.

>=20

> From: Ove Hoegh-Guldberg{ovehi@uq.edu.au]

> Sent: 13 July 2013 7:32/AM

> To: Richard Tol

> Subject: John Cook

>=20

> Dear Richard,

> =20

> 1 have spoken to John who tells me he is preparing requested data for =
release. He is currently in the middle of the international conference =
season (seven meetings over two months) and hence is not at his desk and =
able to do this immediately. The problem is that the data is requested =
requires anonymousing in order to preserve the privacy of the survey =
participants and the volunteer raters.=20

> =20

> Please contact me if you have any further questions.

>=20

> Regards,

>=20

> Qve

John Cook 000145



>=20

> Ove Hoegh-Guldberg PhD FAA

> Professor and Director

> Global Change Institute

> University of Queensland

>www.gci.ug.edu.au

>www.coralreefecosystems.org

> =20
--Apple-Mail=_3ED33288-AEB1-4539-9426-AEC2906F972C--
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From j.cook3@ug.edu.au Sat Jul 20 06:22:56 2013

From: John Cook <j.cook3@uq.edu.au>

Content-Type: multipart/alternative;
boundary="Apple-Mail=_605C4663-86A7-4306-87B8-F3AE1B05147E"

Subject: Re: Richard Tol

Date: Sat, 20 Jul 2013 06:24:11 +1000

In-Reply-To: <CEA456AB53192A4A8106B6B0C54C9C43016A123A@ugexmdbl.soe.uq.edu.au>

To: Ove Hoegh-Guldberg <oveh@ug.edu.au>

References: <CEA456AB53192A4A8106B6B0C54C9C43016A123A@uqexmdbl.soe.ug.edu.an>

Message-1D: <96E5A848-8A5A-4C72-80D1-741760685D38@ug.edu.au>

X-Mailer: Apple Mail (2.1283)

MIME-Version: 1.0

--Apple-Mail=_605C4663-86A7-4306-87B8-F3AE1B05147E
Content-Transfer-Encoding: quoted-printable
Content-Type: text/plain; charset="windows-1252"

On 19/07/2013, at 11:39 PM, Ove Hoegh-Guldberg wrote:

> By the way, I finally woke up to who Richard Tol was =85 I really =
noticed fellow who seemed to be pretty full of himself and slightly =
weird in his opinions - googling =91Richard Tol=92, came up with his =
face. Ah, now I understand!

> =20

> Talking around with friends within the IPCC it appears Richard isa =
bit of a thorn in the side of the IPCC =85 a mate o

John Cook 000149



John Cook 000150

although his involvement with the IPCC only goes to show the broad =
church that the IPCC represents.

>=20

> Anyway, don't think you have anything to worry about, which seems to =
have a fairly dodgy representation anyway. I steered clear of him.

> =20

> Regards,

>=20

> Ove

> =20

> Ove Hoegh-Guldberg PhD FAA

> Professor and Director

> Global Change Institute

> University of Queensland

>www.gci.ug.edu.au

> www.coralreefecosystems.org

>=20

> Queensland Smart State Premiers Fellow (2009-2013)

> ARC Laureate

> Executive Assistant: Ms Nicola De Silva: uqndesil@uqg.edu.au (Ph: +61 =
7 3365 1156)

> Lab Manager: Ms Annamieke Van den Heuvel: a.vandenheuvel@ugq.edu.au =
(Ph: +61 7 3346 7417)

>=F8

>=20

--Apple-Mail=_605C4663-86A7-4306-87B8-F3AE1B05147E--



Page 151 redacted for the following reason:

Contrary to the public interest
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Pages 154 through 155 redacted for the following reasons:

Contrary to the public interest
Irrelevant
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Page 157 redacted for the following reason:

Contrary to the public interest
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